ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (CONT'D)

#### 2.1. U.S. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE (CONT.)

#### 0.2 Verizon Business Services U.S. Private Line Service (Cont.)

#### 0.2.3 <u>Rates and Charges (Cont.)</u>

#### 0.2.3.1 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.)

The following monthly recurring charges apply to Verizon Business Services II (VBSII) Customers:

Product VGPL DS0 Frac DS1 56/64k Frac DS1 112/128k Frac DS1 112/128k Frac DS1 168/192k Frac DS1 224/256k Frac DS1 280/320k Frac DS1 336/384k Frac DS1 392/448k Frac DS1 392/448k Frac DS1 504/576k Frac DS1 504/576k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 728/832k Frac DS1 784/896k Frac DS1 840/960k Frac DS1 840/960k Frac DS1 952/1088k Frac DS1 1008/1152k Frac DS1 1008/1152k Frac DS1 1120/1280k Frac DS1 1120/1280k Frac DS1 1232/1408k Frac DS1 1288/1472k Frac DS1 1344/1536k DS1 DS3 DS3	Mileage <u>Start</u> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Mileage <u>End</u> 99999 9999 9900 9900 9900 9900 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9	Monthly Charge \$475.00 \$600.	Per Mile \$0.30 \$0.44 \$0.46 \$0.55 \$0.58 \$0.61 \$0.68 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.00 \$0.85 \$0.00 \$0.85 \$0.000 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.00000 \$0.00000 \$0.0000000000
DS3	0	100	\$2,400.00	\$10.00
DS3	101	499	\$2,700.00	\$7.00
DS3	500	9999	\$3,200.00	\$7.00

<u>Reconnection Charge:</u> A \$20 non-recurring charge applies per line presubscribed to the Company, excluding payphones, and per Company-provided authorization code which the Company unblocks following 0.2.3.2 Calling Blocking.

Issued: April 1, 2006

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

Effective: May 1, 2006



Ţ

Т Т

SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (CONT'D)

- 2.1. U.S. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE (CONT.)
  - 0.2 <u>MCI Business Services U.S. Private Line Service</u> (Cont.)
    - 0.2.3 Rates and Charges (Cont.)

0.2.3.1 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.)

The following monthly recurring charges apply to MCI Business Services II (MBSII) Customers:

Product VGPL DS0 Frac DS1 56/64k Frac DS1 112/128k Frac DS1 168/192k Frac DS1 224/256k Frac DS1 280/320k Frac DS1 336/384k Frac DS1 392/448k Frac DS1 392/448k Frac DS1 504/576k Frac DS1 504/576k Frac DS1 560/640k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 616/704k Frac DS1 840/960k Frac DS1 840/960k Frac DS1 896/1024k Frac DS1 952/1088k Frac DS1 1008/1152k Frac DS1 1008/1152k Frac DS1 1120/1280k Frac DS1 1120/1280k Frac DS1 1232/1408k Frac DS1 1288/1472k Frac DS1 1344/1536k DS1 DS3 DS3	Mileage <u>Start</u> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Mileage End 9999	Monthly Charge \$475.00 \$600.	Per Mile \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.41 \$0.44 \$0.44 \$0.44 \$0.44 \$0.44 \$0.52 \$0.55 \$0.55 \$0.58 \$0.61 \$0.64 \$0.68 \$0.72 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$10.00 \$7.00
DS3	500	9999	\$3,200.00	\$7.00

0.2,3.2

<u>Reconnection Charge:</u> A \$20 non-recurring charge applies per line presubscribed to the Company, excluding payphones, and per Companyprovided authorization code which the Company unblocks following Calling Blocking.

CANCELLED

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

## MAY 0 1 2006

Public Service Germiecien

ISSUED: July 29, 2005

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2005

Ļ



ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

L

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont'd)</u>

#### 2.1 <u>U.S. PRIVATE</u> LINE (Cont'd)

0.2 Verizon Business Services U.S. Private Line Service (Cont'd)

0.2.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

0.2.3.1 <u>Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont'd)</u> The following monthly recurring charges apply to MCI Business Services III (VBSIII) Customers:

Mile   Product Sta:   VGPL 0   VGPL 50   VGPL 250   VGPL 200   VGPL 200   VGPL 200   DSO 0   DSO 50   DSO 50   DSO 500   DSO 500   DSO 500   DSO 500   DSO 100
--

#### ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

ISSUED: October 1, 2007

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2007

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

Ν

T

N D D D

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (CONT'D)

#### 2.1. U.S. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE (CONT.)

- 0.2 MCI Business Services U.S. Private Line Service (Cont.)
  - 0.2.3 Rates and Charges (Cont.)
    - 0.2.3.3 Per-circuit Administrative change, Cancellation, Expedite Order and Physical change charges

The rates and Charges can be found in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on the Company's website at www.mci.com (Companion Interstate Service)Service Availability.

0.2.3.4 <u>Installation</u>: The following per-circuit installation charge applies.

<u>Transmission Mode</u>	Per-Circuit	Charge
VGPL	\$50	
DSO	\$50	
Fractional DS1	\$100	
DS1	\$200	
DS3	\$600	
DSO Fractional DS1 DS1	\$50 \$100 \$200	

ISSUED: January 1, 2006

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2006

MCI WorldCom Communications, INC.

MO PSC Tariff No. 1 Original PAGE NO. 86.5

.

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (CONT'D)

2.1. U.S. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE (CONT.)

FEB 0 1 2006 By 1st RS86,5

CANCELLED

, rs

0.2 MCI Business Services U.S. Private Line Service (Cont.) ALL Service Commission 0.2.3 Rates and Charges (Cont.) MISSOURI

> 0.2.3.3 <u>Per-circuit Administrative change, Cancellation, Expedite Order</u> and Physical change charges.

Charge Type	<u>Per-Circuit Charge</u>
Administrative change	\$50
Cancellation	\$500
Expedite order	\$900
Physical change	\$150

0.2.3.4 <u>Installation</u>: The following per-circuit installation charge applies.

<u>Transmission Mode</u>	<u>Per-Circuit Charge</u>
VGPL	\$50
DSO	\$50
Fractional DS1	\$100
DS1	\$200
DS3	\$600

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

ł

ISSUED: July 29, 2005

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601



EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2005

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE<sup>1</sup>

(T)

.01 General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of forty-three separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, Prism Plus, MCI Preferred, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI PrePaid, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, MCI One Savings, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, Basic Calling Plan ZZ, 321 Direct Plan, 220 Direct Plan T1LD 7c, T1LD Plan, MCI Simple International Plan, Basic Calling Plan A, Basic Calling Plan B, Block of Time Plan 4, Block of Time Plan 5, Block of Time Plan 6, Block of Time Plan 7, and NetRate Plan). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.51 following.

Effective September 26, 2012, for all residential customers of Metered Use Service, all Calling Card service and Toll Free / 800 service will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: August 27, 2012

1

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: September 26, 2012

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0097 (N)

(N)

D

i D

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE

#### .01 General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of forty-three separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, Prism Plus, MCI Preferred, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI PrePaid, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, MCI One Savings, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, Basic Calling Plan ZZ, 321 Direct Plan, 220 Direct Plan THLD 7c, THLD Plan, MCI Simple International Plan, Basic Calling Plan A, Basic Calling Plan B, Block of Time Plan 4, Block of Time Plan 5, Block of Time Plan 6, Block of Time Plan 7, and NetRate Plan). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-topoint or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.51 following.

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED September 26, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0097 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

D

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 11TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 10TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87

Missouri Public Servico Commission

11

Ν

Ν

Т

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND BATES (Cont.)

- METERED USE SERVICE 3.
  - General Description .01

General Description Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications General Service options among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of forty-three separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, Basic Calling Plan ZZ, 321 Direct Plan, 220 Direct Plan T1LD 7c, T1LD Plan, MCI Simple International Plan, Basic Calling Plan A, Basic Calling Plan B, Block of Time Plan 4, Block of Time Plan 5, Block of Time Plan 6, Block of Time Plan 7, and NetRate Plan). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one timeof-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missoun Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.51 following.

**ISSUED: July 2, 2001** 

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missourl Public Service Commission

FLED AUG 01 2001

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 10TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 9TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# RECTD APR 1 6 2001

Ν

N

Т

- METERED USE SERVICE 3.
  - .01

General Description Service Commission Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of thirty-eight separate service options Т (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI

Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, Basic Calling Plan ZZ, 321 Direct Plan, 220 Direct Plan T1LD 7c, T1LD Plan, MCI Simple International Plan, Basic Calling Plan A and Basic Calling Plan B). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one timeof-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.46 following.



Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Missouri Public EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001 FILED MAY 1 6 2001

mide Commus

CANCELLET 1 2001

ssion

#### MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 9TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87

## Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES FARIFFICE Commission

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D JAN 30 2001

T

Ν

T

- 3.
- METERED USE SERVICE .01 General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of thirty-seven separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, Basic Calling Plan ZZ, 321 Direct Plan, 220 Direct Plan T1LD 7c, T1LD Plan, MCI Simple International Plan, and Basic Calling Plan A). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.



CANCELLED

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.45 following.

ISSUED: January 30, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED MAR 01 2001

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 8TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 RECEIVED

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## JAN 1 2 2001

- METERED USE SERVICE 3.
  - **General Description** .01

MISSOURI

Т

Ν

Т

General Description Public Service Commission Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of thirty-six separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, Basic Calling Plan ZZ, 321 Direct Plan, 220 Direct Plan T1LD 7c, T1LD Plan, and MCI Simple International Plan). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.

CANCFI I FIN

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one timeof-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.44 following.

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: February 11, 2001 FILED

FEB 11 2001

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 7TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# **RECT DEC 01 2000**

## 3. METERED USE SERVICE

.01 General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of thirty-five separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, Basic Calling Plan ZZ, 321 Direct Plan, 220 Direct Plan T1LD 7c and T1LD Plan). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.



**CANCELLEI** 

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.43 following.

ISSUED: December 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2001

Missouri Public Sorvise Commission FILED JAN 01 2001 Т

Т

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFMissouri Public Service Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

**REC'D OCT 23 2000** 

Т

Ν

Ν

Т

METERED USE SERVICE 3. .01

## General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of thirty-three separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism J, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, Basic Calling Plan ZZ, 321 Direct Plan, and 220 Direct Plan). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.



Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one timeof-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.41 following.

ISSUED: October 20, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: November 19, 2000 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED NOV 1 9 2000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Public Service Commission

REC'D JUL 3 1 2000

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### METERED USE SERVICE

#### .01 General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of thirty-two separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime, MCI Everyday Savings, Basic Calling Plan XX, Basic Calling Plan YY, and Basic Calling Plan ZZ). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recuring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.



3.

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.39 following.

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

- T/N T/N

T

τ

### MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 87

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### MAR 3 1 2000

3. METERED USE SERVICE

## .01 General Description

#### MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Т

T/N

Т

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of twenty-nine separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday Classic, MCI Everyday Plus, MCI AnyTime and MCI Everyday Savings). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.



CANCELLEI

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.36 following.

ISSUED: March 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2000

MAY 01 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 87

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### Miccourt Public Sorvice Commission

RFCD DEC 29 1999

Т

3. METERED USE SERVICE

#### .01 General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of twenty-eight separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday Savings, MCI Everyday Plus, and MCI AnyTime). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.



Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.35 following.

ISSUED: December 29, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2000 Some Commission FILED FEB 0 1 2000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 87

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sarvica Commission REC'D DEC 08 1999

Т

Т

Т

3. METERED USE SERVICE

#### .01 General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of twenty-eight separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday, MCI Everyday Plus, and MCI AnyTime). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for

their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.35

ISSUED: December 8, 1999

following.

CANCELLED

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: January 7, 2000

Missouri Public Samico Commission

FILED JAN 07 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 87 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 87

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

RFCD SEP 3 0 1999

Ţ

Т

Т

3. METERED USE SERVICE

#### .01 General Description

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of twenty-seven separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings MCI WorldCom On-Net Services, MCI Everyday, and MCI Everyday Plus). Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.



CANCELLE

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one time-of-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Diat One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sections C.3.02-C.3.34 following.

EFFECTIVE: 0

ISSUED: October 1, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 T

Migeouri Faabiica

FILED DEC 01 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE

#### .01 General Description

# ñ sep a 9 1999

Missauni Public Service Commission

Metered Use Service offers the use of interexchange communications facilities shared among multiple users, and is provided on the basis of twenty-five separate service options (Dial One/Direct Dial, Credit Card, MCI WATS, Prism I, Prism Plus, MCI 800 Service, Vnet, MCI Vision, Preferred, MCI 900 Service, Commercial Dial-1 Service, MCI PhoneCash, MCI HotelDirect, MCI PrePaid, MCI MASTERS, University Dial 1, MCI Flat Rate, 500 Personal Number, hospitalityMCI, Advanced Option I for Small Business, MCI Flat Rate Plus service, networkMCI One, MASTERS97, MCI One Savings and MCI WorldCom On-Net Services. Depending on the option(s) chosen the customer may select the manner in which calls are originated and terminated, may obtain one-way or two-way service, may enjoy point-to-point or multipoint service, or may originate calls in multiple cities.

Certain Metered Use Service Offerings may involve a recurring monthly minimum charge for interexchange facility usage or an initiation of service fee. A monthly listing of each call and its duration is available as a standard feature. At additional cost, certain Metered Use Service options offer a customer the ability to: (1) identify the users and allocate the cost of his long distance facilities through the use of additional authorization codes, (2) reduce the amount of dialed digits through the use of speed numbers, and (3) receive their call records on magnetic tape.

Under each of the above service options, the individual customer's total monthly charges for their use of the interexchange communication facilities are based upon the total time the customer (account) utilizes such facilities. In that regard, individual interexchange facilities usage charges, as well as other specific charges, discounts and/or features are applicable to each individual service option. When a metered use service call is established in one timeof-day rate application period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate application period applies to the portion of the call occurring within that rate application period. The rates and charges applicable at any given time within the allowable minimum/maximum range for Option A (Dial One/Dial Direct), Option B (Credit Card) and Option C (MCI WATS) will be specified in a supplemental rate schedule filed with and approved by the Missouri By Service Commission. Any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construct on on any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construct on on any change to a rate or charge within the allowable range shall not be construed as an application to increase or decrease rates. A specific description of each of the Metered Use Service options and its recurring and non-recurring charges, features, applicable discounts and service availability is contained in Sictions 67.02.03.22 Solution following.

FILED NOV 20 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLEN

DEC\_0 1 1999

1stRS#87

MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE, October 31, 1985

NOV 3 0 1999

÷.

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE

#### .01 <u>General Description (Cont.)</u>

Service Cancellation Request Received From Local Exchange Carrier: If the Company cancels a Customer account or service at the request of the Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) serving the Customer, but the Customer nevertheless continues to complete calls over the Company's network by dialing 1+ or 1010222, then, for a period not to exceed thirty (30) days from the date the Company first received the service cancellation request, the following provisions shall apply:

Customers who had subscribed to residential service under this Tariff will be charged the rates set forth in Section C-3.02 for direct dial usage; Section C-3.03 for calling card access (excluding third party billed and station to station) usage; C-3.023 for toll free service usage; and Section C-3.026 for direct dial operator assisted usage.

Customers who had subscribed to Metered Use Service Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service), Metered Use Service Option K (MCI Preferred), Metered Use Service Option S (MCI Flat Rate), Metered Use Service Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business), Metered Use Service Option N (MCI Flat Rate Plus) or Metered Use Service Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) will receive service under the terms and conditions, including rates and charges, set forth under the offering to which the customer subscribed at the time of cancellation under those services.

ISSUED: July 2, 2003

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334: JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2003

3.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 87.1

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Public

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## METERED USE SERVICE

# REC'D APR 1 6 2001

Service Commission

.01 General Description (Cont.)

Service Cancellation Request Received From Local Exchange Carrier: If the Company cancels a Customer account or service at the request of the Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) serving the Customer, but the Customer nevertheless continues to complete calls over the Company's network by dialing 1+ or 1010222, then, for a period not to exceed thirty (30) days from the date the Company first received the service cancellation request, the following provisions shall apply:

Customers who had subscribed to residential service under this Tariff will be charged the rates set forth in Section C-3.02 for direct dial usage; Section C-3.03 for calling card access (excluding third party billed and station to station) usage; C-3.023 for toll free service usage; and Section C-3.026 for direct dial operator assisted usage.

Customers who had subscribed to Metered Use Service Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service), Metered Use Service Option K (MCI Preferred), Metered Use Service Option S (MCI Flat Rate), Metered Use Service Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business), Metered Use Service Option N (MCI Flat Rate Plus) or Metered Use Service Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) will receive service under the terms and conditions, including rates and charges, set forth under the offering to which the customer subscribed at the time of cancellation under those services.

For direct dial calls completed over the Company's network after the subject thirty (30) day period, the surcharge for Casual Callers in Section C-3.045 will apply, unless the Customer subscribes to another offering under this Tariff, in which event the applicable offering rates will apply.



Missouri Public

FILED MAY 1 6 2001

AUG 0 4 2003 ST RS ST. I Public Service Coordination Missiouri

Service Commission

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001

Ν

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial)<sup>2</sup>

Dial One/Direct Dial Service is a one-way, dial in - dial out multipoint service allowing the customer to originate and terminate calls via MCI -provided local business telephone lines. Subscribers to Dial One/Direct Dial Service may originate calls only in the city or cities in which they maintain an active Dial One/Direct Dial account. Customers who presubscribe to MCI may do so on a direct dial basis, by dialing 1010222, or via a 7 digit access number. Customers may terminate calls as specified in Section 3.023 below. All Dial One/Direct Dial calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. At the customer's option Dial One/Direct Dial is available on the basis of a Corporate (Group) Account Billing Arrangement.1/

Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) and Credit Card customers may enroll in the Friends & Family Program and become eligible for discounts in that program in addition to discounts established elsewhere in this section. These customers are subject to the rates and provisions stated below for the Program.

Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage (N)(I) | | | |

http://consumer.mci.com/mci\_service\_agreement/res\_domestic\_services.jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00.

ISSUED: June 28, 2013

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

(N)(I)

<sup>1/</sup> Customers who elect the Corporate (Group) Account billing option are subject to the provisions of Section B-6.03 preceding.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Effective September 26, 2012, all residential Calling Card service and Toll Free / 800 service will no longer be available to new customers of this service.

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

## .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial)<sup>2</sup>

(T)

Dial One/Direct Dial Service is a one-way, dial in - dial out multipoint service allowing the customer to originate and terminate calls via MCI -provided local business telephone lines. Subscribers to Dial One/Direct Dial Service may originate calls only in the city or cities in which they maintain an active Dial One/Direct Dial account. Customers who presubscribe to MCI may do so on a direct dial basis, by dialing 1010222, or via a 7 digit access number. Customers may terminate calls as specified in Section 3.023 below. All Dial One/Direct Dial calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. At the customer's option Dial One/Direct Dial is available on the basis of a Corporate (Group) Account Billing Arrangement.1/

Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) and Credit Card customers may enroll in the Friends & Family Program and become eligible for discounts in that program in addition to discounts established elsewhere in this section. These customers are subject to the rates and provisions stated below for the Program.

Customers who elect the Corporate (Group) Account billing option are subject to the provisions of Section B-6.03 preceding.

 <sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Effective September 26, 2012, all residential Calling Card service and Toll Free / 800 service will no longer (N) be available to new customers of this service.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 88

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## Miceguni Public Service Commission

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

# RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial)

Dial One/Direct Dial Service is a one-way, dial in - dial out multipoint service allowing the customer to originate and terminate calls via MCI WORLDCOM-provided local business telephone lines. Subscribers to Dial One/Direct Dial Service may originate calls only in the city or cities in which they maintain an active Dial One/Direct Dial account. Customers who presubscribe to MCI WORLDCOM may do so on a direct dial basis, by dialing 1010222, or via a 7 digit access number. Customers may terminate calls as specified in Section 3.023 below. All Dial One/Direct Dial calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. At the customer's option Dial One/Direct Dial is available on the basis of a Corporate (Group) Account Billing Arrangement.1/

Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) and Credit Card customers may enroll in the Friends & Family Program and become eligible for discounts in that program in addition to discounts established elsewhere in this section. These customers are subject to the rates and provisions stated below for the Program.

MIDDOVIA PUDIIG Commission CO 9 9 - 5 8 8 FII FD NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 26, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0097 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE October 30, 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

<sup>1/</sup> Customers who elect the Corporate (Group) Account billing option are subject to the provisions of Section B-6.03 preceding.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 89

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Misseuri Public Saunu Commission

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .021 Monthly Recurring Charges
      - .0211 RESERVED FOR FUTURE
      - .0212 Time of Day Discount Periods

Dial One/Direct Dial offers an Evening Discount as well as a Night and Weekend Discount for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below.

	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
8:00 AM TO 4:59 PM		BUSINE	SS DAY		1		
5:00 PM TO 10:59 PM		EVENIN					EVE- NING
11:00 PM TO 7:59 AM	na sina Sina sina Sina sina Sina sina				یں ان کر ہے۔ ایک ان کا کا ایک ایک کر کا کا کا	and the second sec	

FILED NOV \$ 8 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE October 10, 1999-11

NOV 3 0 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 90

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial-One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .021 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.)
      - .0213 <u>Text Telephone Discount (TTY) 1/</u>

Discount rates are available to qualified hearing or speech impaired persons who have been certified, in writing, by a licensed physician, audiologist, speech pathologist, or appropriates State or Federal agency, as having a hearing or speech impairment which precludes oral communications and who have and use a text telephone for visual communications. The adjustment will be applied to the appropriate rate schedules for direct-dialed Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) calls specified in Section C-3.0215 and Operator Assisted Option A calls, excluding surcharges, specified in Section C-3.0266 as follows:2/

Spending	Automatic	MCI-MCI
Level	<u>Discount</u>	<u>Discount</u>
\$0 - \$9.49	15%	15%
\$9.50 - \$24.49	25%	35%
\$24.50+	40%	50%

The written certification of the speech or hearing impairment must be presented to an MCI WORLDCOM Customer Service Center or, if MCI WORLDCOM so chooses, proof of certification as defined above, may remain on file with the customer's Local Exchange Carrier. Upon request, MCI WORLDCOM Customer Service will furnish applicants with a certification form.

- 1/ Beginning November 22, 1996 TTY will no longer be available to new subscribert ED NOV 3 0 1999
- 2/ Option A Subscribers placing a TTY call using a Calling Card will only receive discounts placed to the Subscribers ANI. The Subscriber must have MCI WORLDCOM as their Primary Interexchange Carrier (PIC).

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFEC With the second state of the second se

NOV 3 0 1999



# RFCT) SEP 0 9 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 91

Missouri Public Sarvios Commission

rf(t) Sép 0 9 1999

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial-One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .021 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.)
    - .0213 <u>Text Telephone Discount (TTY) (Cont.)</u>

This rate adjustment will be provided for use only by the speech or hearing impaired customers and applies only to direct dialed and Operator Assisted Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) for calls that are originated from and billed to the telephone number of the certified speech or hearing impaired person. Only one telephone number per residence is authorized for this discount. Operator assisted calls are eligible for this discount.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

Missovii Public Service Commission

FILED NOV 38081999

NOV 3 0 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MISCOUR Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- .02 Option A (Dial-One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .021 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.)
    - .0214 <u>MCI Distinct</u>: Discounted rates are available to qualified hearing or speech impaired persons who have been certified, in writing, by a licensed physician, audiologist, speech pathologist, or appropriate State or Federal agency, as having a hearing or speech impairment which precludes oral communications and who have and use a text telephone for visual communications. The adjustment will be applied to the appropriate rate schedules for direct-dialed Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) calls specified in Section C-3.0251 and Operator Assisted Option A calls, excluding surcharges specified in Section C-3.0264. Calls placed during all rate periods will be discounted 35 percent.

The written certification of the speech or hearing impairment must be presented to an MCI WORLDCOM Customer Service Center or, if MCI WORLDCOM so chooses, proof of certification, as defined above, may remain on file with the customer's Local Exchange Carrier. Upon request, MCI WORLDCOM Customer Service will furnish applicants with a certification form.

This rate adjustment will be provided for use only by the speech or hearing impaired customer and applies to direct dialed and operator assisted Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) for calls that originate from and are billed to the telephone number of the certified speech or hearing impaired person. Only one telephone number per residence is authorized for this discount. Operator assisted calls are eligible for this discount.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 93

Mingount Public.

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .021 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.)
      - .0214 Optional Features
        - .02141 Authonization Codes (5-Digit)

1st Five CodesNo ChargeAdditional Codes\$5/Code(Limited to 50 total<br/>codes/customer/account<br/>or sub-account)50

- .02142 Speed Numbers (4-Digit) \$5.00 Each
- .02143 Call Records on Magnetic Tape

\$100/Account

.02144 Accounting Codes (2-Digit) \$5/99 Codes

.022 Non-Recurring Charges

.0221 Set-Up Charges \$500/Account Call Records on Magnetic Tape



#### EFFECTIVES ON ODER SU

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

•

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Miccourt Public Sarvice Commission

RFCT) SEP 0 9 1999

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

## .023 Personal 800 Plan R

Personal 800 Plan R provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee of \$4.00 plus a one-time installation fee of \$10.00. <u>1</u>/ MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4-digit Security Code, and a 6-digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The customer will be charged \$.3000 per minute, or fraction thereof, for all Personal 800 Plan R calls within the state of Missouri which are made during all time periods. For all customers enrolled in the Friends & Family Program, a rate of \$.3000 per minute, will apply for all time periods. The Friends & Family, and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A Personal 800 Plan R customer shares access to an 800 number with other customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten Personal 800 Plan R numbers per customer telephone number.

.0231 Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a Personal 800 Plan R customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 Plan R number will be terminated. To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal 800 Plan R number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

807765 Commission 99-588 FILED NOV 301999

1 This fee will be waived through June 6, 1995.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVES ON OFFICE MONSION

NOV 3 0 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### MIGOONIN Public Service Commission

# RECT) SÉP 0 9 1999

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .024 Friends & Family Program
    - .0241 A variation of Option A, the Friends & Family Program permits a customer or Subscriber to form a Calling Circle as defined in Section A of this tariff. Once a Circle is established, the following calls qualify for the Friends & Family discounts:

Dial One calls from the Subscriber to a Member of his or her Calling Circle; Customers enrolled in the Friends & Family Program will receive the discounts in Section C-3.213 when they place a call to a Friends & Family 500 Number, in lieu of all other Friends & Family discounts.

Monthly recurring charges are not included in the calculation of the discount.

If a member of a Friends & Family Calling Circle discontinues his or her MCI WORLDCOM service, only those eligible calls which were made while he or she was a Friends & Family member will receive the Friends & Family discount.

Customers who subscribe to Execunet service through a Corporate Account Service (CAS) are not eligible for this program.

.0242 Subscribers must elect only one of the following Friends & Family Program discount options: <u>1</u>/

Miccourt Public Sorvice Commission 99-588 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

1/ Customers enrolled in the Friends & Family Program as of effective date of this tariff will remain enrolled in Option A until and only if they otherwise notify MCI WORLDCOM.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 80, 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

- Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) .02
  - .024 Friends & Family Program
    - .0242 (Cont.)
      - .02421 Option A: For Subscribers who elect Option A (Friends & Family Original), a 5 percent discount (Friends & Family Discount) will be applied against all qualified call usage and surcharges greater than or equal to \$24.50 Subscribers enrolled in an Optional Calling Plan, if specific plan rates apply, the Friends & Family Discount will be applied to the call usage and surcharge as determined by these plan rates. If plan discounts are applied, the Friends & Family Discount will be applied against the call usage and surcharges prior to the application of any plan discount.

(N)(I)Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci\_service\_agreement/res\_domestic\_services .jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata service only will be charged a monthly (N)(I)minimum charge of \$5.00.

.02422 Option B: For Subscribers who elect Option B, the following discounts will be applied against all gross qualified call usage and surcharges. To be eligible for Option B, the Subscriber may not be enrolled in an Optional Calling Plan.

Total Monthly <u>Usage</u> <u>1/</u> \$0 - \$ 9.49 \$9.50 - \$24.49 \$24.50 -\$49.49 \$49.50+	Discount for Calls to <u>Circle Members</u> <u>2</u> / 0% 0% 5% 5%	Discount for Calls to non- <u>Circle Members</u> 0% 0% 0% 0%
--	--	--

(N)(I)Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci\_service\_agreement/res\_domestic\_services .jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00.

Does not apply for Circle Members whose Primary Interexchange Carrier (PIC) is not MCI. For Calling Circle 2/ Members whose PIC is not MCI, non-Calling Member discounts apply.

ISSUED: June 28, 2013

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

<sup>(</sup>N)(I)

Total of Metered Use Service Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial). 1/

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 96

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

.024 Friends & Family Program

.0242 (Cont.)

- .02421 Option A: For Subscribers who elect Option A (Friends & Family Original), a 5 percent discount (Friends & Family Discount) will be applied against all qualified call usage and surcharges greater than or equal to \$24.50 Subscribers enrolled in an Optional Calling Plan, if specific plan rates apply, the Friends & Family Discount will be applied to the call usage and surcharge as determined by these plan rates. If plan discounts are applied, the Friends & Family Discount will be applied against the call usage and surcharges prior to the application of any plan discount.
- .02422 <u>Option B:</u> For Subscribers who elect Option B, the following discounts will be applied against all gross qualified call usage and surcharges. To be eligible for Option B, the Subscriber may not be enrolled in an Optional Calling Plan.

Discount for Discount for Total Monthly Calls to Calls to non-Usage 1/ Circle Members 2/ Circle Members \$0 - \$ 9.49 0% 0% \$9.50 - \$24.49 0% 0% \$24.50 - \$49.49 5% 0% \$49.50+ 5% 0%

1/ Total of Metered Use Service Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial).

2/ Does not apply for Circle Members whose Primary Interexchange Carrier (PIC) is not MCI WORLDCOM. For Calling Circle Members whose PIC is not MCI WORLDCOM, non-Calling Member discounts apply.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED August 1, 2013 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

#### EFFECTIVE October 2019992

NOV 3 0 1999

Missouri Public Sarvice Commission

# RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

FILED NOV \$ 8 1999
#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .024 Friends & Family Program (Cont'd.)

.024 (Cont.)

.0244 Option B (Cont.)

In addition to these discounts, Subscribers who elect Option B will receive the following benefits:

(D) | | | (D)

Friends & Family Program discounts do not apply to these rates.

For Subscribers whose total monthly usage of Metered Use Service Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) is less than or equal to \$24.49 no discount will apply. On calls equal or greater than \$24.50, a discount of 5% will apply.

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 97

Miccourt Public Sorvice Commission

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .024 Friends & Family Program (Cont'd.)
      - .024 (Cont.)
        - .0244 Option B (Cont.)

In addition to these discounts, Subscribers who elect Option B will receive the following benefits:

The Subscriber will be automatically enrolled in Personal 800 Plan R. The one-time installation fee and monthly subscription fee will be waived. The Subscriber will be charged \$.30 per minute, or fraction thereof, for all Personal 800 Plan R calls originating in the state of Missouri which are made between 8:00 AM and 4:59 PM Monday - Friday, and \$.18 per minute, or fraction thereof, for all other calls.

Friends & Family Program discounts do not apply to these rates.

For Subscribers whose total monthly usage of Metered Use Service Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) is less than or equal to \$24.49 no discount will apply. On calls equal or greater than \$24.50, a discount of 5% will apply.

51LED NOV 5380 8999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED January 23, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Danie II, 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

(N)(I)

(N)(I)

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .024 Friends & Family Program (Cont.)
    - .0242 (Cont.)
      - .02423 Option C 1/

For subscribers who elect Option C, the following discounts will be applied against gross qualified usage charges and surcharges. To be eligible for Option C, Subscribers may not be enrolled in an Optional Calling Plan.

<u>Monthly Minimum Usage</u> - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci\_service\_agreement/res\_domestic\_services .jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00.

Subscribers who have total monthly usage equal to or greater than \$9.50 but less than 2500.00 will be eligible to receive the following:2/

- A monthly invoice credit (not to exceed \$10.80) equal to the Subscriber's Dial "1" usage to Calling Circle Members in that month;
- \* A 50 percent discount on Subscriber's Dial "1" usage to Calling Circle Members which exceeds \$10.80 in that month; and
- \* A 50 percent discount on all other qualified usage (excluding Dial "1") to Calling Circle Members in that month.

ISSUED: June 28, 2013

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

<sup>1/</sup> Beginning February 14, 1997, this service will no longer be available to new customers. The service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

<sup>2/</sup> Total of Metered Use Service Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) and Option B (Credit Card).

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 98

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

RFCT) SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .024 Friends & Family Program (Cont.)

.0242 (Cont.)

.02423 Option C 1/

For subscribers who elect Option C, the following discounts will be applied against gross qualified usage charges and surcharges. To be eligible for Option C, Subscribers may not be enrolled in an Optional Calling Plan.

Subscribers who have total monthly usage equal to or greater than \$9.50 but less than \$2500.00 will be eligible to receive the following:2/

- A monthly invoice credit (not to exceed \$10.80) equal to the Subscriber's Dial "1" usage to Calling Circle Members in that month:
- A 50 percent discount on Subscriber's Dial "1" usage to Calling Circle Members which exceeds \$10.80 in that month: and
- A 50 percent discount on all other qualified usage (excluding Dial "1") to Calling Circle Members in that month.

9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

- Beginning February 14, 1997, this service will no longer be available to new customers. The service 1/ will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this taniff.
- Total of Metered Use Service Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) and Option B (Credit Card). 2/

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED August 1, 2013 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE October

NOV 3 0 1999





#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .024 Friends & Family Program (Cont.)

.0242 (Cont.)

.02423 Option C (Cont.)

In addition to the above discounts, Subscribers who elect Option C will receive the following benefits:

(	D)
	Í
(	Ď)

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 99

Micoquíl Public Bornico Commission

REC'D SEP 0 9 1999

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .024 Friends & Family Program (Cont.)

.0242 (Cont.)

.02423 Option C (Cont.)

In addition to the above discounts, Subscribers who elect Option C will receive the following benefits:

Subscribers will be automatically enrolled in Personal 800 Plan R. The one-time installation fee and monthly subscription fee will be waived. Friends & Family Program discounts will not be applied to Personal 800 Plan R.

Missouri Public Mice Commission ଞ୍ଚିଇମ୍ 9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

EFFEC, MER Science 201899

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED January 23, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 100

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Miccouri Public Sorvice Commission

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .024 Friends & Family Program (Cont.)
      - .0242 (Cont.)
        - .02423 Option C (Cont.)

<u>Card Discounts</u> -Subscribers whose total monthly combined usage of Metered Use Service Option A (dial One/Direct Dial) and Option B (Credit Card) equals the following amounts will receive the following discounts applied to charges and surcharges for the Subscriber's Option C gross usage to the Subscriber's ANI which appears on that monthly invoice:

Total Monthly Usage \$0- \$9.49 \$9.50- \$2500.00 (Credit Card) Discount 0% 50%

> 99-588 FILED NOV 301999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE, Selober 36, 1998

NOV 3 0 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 101

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Some Some Salar

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (CONT.)

RECT) ŜĖP 0 9 1999

3. METERED USE SERVICE (CONT.)

z,

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .025 Usage Charges
    - .0251 <u>Per Minute Usage Charges:1</u>/ The following per minute rates will apply to all Option A calls with the exception of customers who apply to MCI Calling Plan Options as specified herein.

(A) <u>Int</u>	erLATA		
MILEAGE <u>BAND</u>	Peak	<u>Off-Peak</u>	
All Mileage	\$.2500	\$.2000	

Peak rates apply 7:00 a.m. - 6:59 p.m., Monday – Friday; Off-Peak rates apply all other times.

(B) <u>IntraLATA</u>

MILEAGE BAND Peak Off-Peak

All Mileage \$.2500 \$.1400

9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

1/ For customers who subscribe to the Asia Plan as described in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC Tariff No. 1, the usage charges in section C-3.292 will apply to all intrastate calls placed.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE CONTRACTOR (199

NOV 3 0 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance <sup>1</sup> and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones

- .0261 In this section, the following classifications of calls are addressed:
  - A. Calls made from MCI pre-subscribed payphones or institutional phones and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI operator;
  - B. Calls made from payphones or institutional phones which are not presubscribed to MCI, but are placed by dialing 1010222 or any other MCI carrier identification code and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI operator;
  - C. Calls made from private residential or business phones pre-subscribed to MCI and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI operator; Calls made from private residential or business phones by Casual Callers, excluding customers specified in Section C-3.01, which are completed with the assistance of an MCI operator;

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

1

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers | that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier. (N)

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

	.026	Operator Assistance	and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones	(D)
--	------	---------------------	----------------------------------	-----

#### .0261 In this section, the following classifications of calls are addressed:

- A. Calls made from MCI pre-subscribed payphones or institutional phones and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI operator;
- B. Calls made from payphones or institutional phones which are not presubscribed to MCI, but are placed by dialing 1010222 or any other MCI carrier identification code and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI operator;
- C. Calls made from private residential or business phones pre-subscribed to MCI and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI operator; Calls made from private residential or business phones by Casual Callers, excluding customers specified in Section C-3.01, which are completed with the assistance of an MCI operator;

(D) (D)

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 102 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 102

## Missouri Public

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIEF REC'D APR 1 6 2001

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

Service Commission

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones
      - .0261 In this section, the following classifications of calls are addressed:
        - Calls made from MCI WORLDCOM pre-subscribed payphones or institutional phones and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator;
        - B. Calls made from payphones or institutional phones which are not pre-subscribed to MCI WORLDCOM, but are placed by dialing 1010222 or any other MCI WORLDCOM carrier identification code and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator;
        - C. Calls made from private residential or business phones presubscribed to MCI WORLDCOM and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator;
        - D. Calls made from private residential or business phones by Casual Callers, excluding customers specified in Section C-3.01, which are completed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator;
        - E. Calls which are billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card regardless of the phone from which the call is placed; 1/

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 1 6 2001

## Service Commission

1/ MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

JII 10, 2001

CANCELLED-January 23, 2016 -Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001

T/D T/D T/D

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MICSONAL Public Sorvice Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

## RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

## .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones

- .0261 In this section, the following classifications of calls are addressed:
  - Calls made from MCI WORLDCOM pre-subscribed payphones or institutional phones and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator;
  - B. Calls made from payphones or institutional phones which are not pre-subscribed to MCI WORLDCOM, but are placed by dialing 1010222 or any other MCI WORLDCOM carrier identification code and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator;
  - C. Calls made from private residential or business phones presubscribed to MCI WORLDCOM and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator;
  - D. Calls made from private residential or business phones which are not pre-subscribed to MCI WORLDCOM, but are placed by dialing 1010222 or any other MCI WORLDCOM carrier identification code and which are completed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator;
  - E. Calls which are billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card regardless of the phone from which the call is placed; <u>1</u>/ CANCELLED

MAY 1 6 2001 155 RP102 Public Service Commission



1/ MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

EFFECTIVES CONSIGNATION

NOV 3 0 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

## .026 Operator Assistance<sup>2</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.) (N)

- .0261 (Cont.)
  - F. Calls which are placed from business phones for which pre-arrangement with MCI have been made and are billed through third-party credit cards;
  - G. Calls which are placed from business phones for which pre-arrangement with MCI have been made and for which certain call parameters are provided to the customer on a real-time basis; and
  - H. Calls which are placed by dialing the 1-800-COLLECT<sup>1</sup> or any other MCI -provided access number which permits the caller to place a collect, third party billed, local exchange carrier, or commercial calling card billed call with the assistance of an operator, live or automated in a voice response unit.
  - I. Calls which are placed from a public and semi-public payphones for which the customer pays by inserting coins into payphone as payment for the calls on a real-time basis.

1/ Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network.

<sup>2</sup> Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier.

(N) | (N)

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

#### .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

- .0261 (Cont.)
  - F. Calls which are placed from business phones for which pre-arrangement with MCI have been made and are billed through third-party credit cards;
  - G. Calls which are placed from business phones for which pre-arrangement with MCI have been made and for which certain call parameters are provided to the customer on a real-time basis; and
  - H. Calls which are placed by dialing the 1-800-COLLECT<sup>1</sup> or any other (N) MCI -provided access number which permits the caller to place a collect, third party billed, local exchange carrier, or commercial calling card billed call with the assistance of an operator, live or automated in a voice response unit.
  - I. Calls which are placed from a public and semi-public payphones for which the customer pays by inserting coins into payphone as payment for the calls on a real-time basis.

1/ Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network. (N)

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013 Griselda Antu 600 Hidden Ridge, E02F69 Irving, TX 75038 EFFECTIVE: May 12, 2011

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0518

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 103

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

# RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0261 (Cont.)

- F. Calls which are placed from business phones for which prearrangement with MCI WORLDCOM have been made and are billed through third-party credit cards;
- G. Calls which are placed from business phones for which prearrangement with MCI WORLDCOM have been made and for which certain call parameters are provided to the customer on a real-time basis; and
- H. Calls which are placed by dialing the 1-800-COLLECT or any other MCI WORLDCOM-provided access number which permits the caller to place a collect, third party billed, local exchange carrier, or commercial calling card billed call with the assistance of an operator, live or automated in a voice response unit.
- I. Calls which are placed from a public and semi-public payphones for which the customer pays by inserting coins into payphone as payment for the calls on a real-time basis.

FILED NOV 8 0 1999

EFFECT MER OCHODERSIC 1999

÷

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELED May 12, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0518 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

NOV 3 0 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

## .026 Operator Assistance<sup>2</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.) (N)

- .0262 The following regulatory requirements will apply to the provision of operator services<sup>1</sup>:
  - A. MCI Communications Services, Inc. may enter into operator services contracts with traffic aggregators to provide intrastate operator services to end users at traffic aggregate locations only if such operator services are offered to end users under the same terms, conditions, and rates as are offered to end users receiving operator services directly from MC.
  - B. In offering intrastate operator services to end users through contracts with traffic aggregators, MCI will observe the following conditions:
    - 1. Incomplete calls will not be billed knowingly. Where answer supervision is unavailable a timing surrogate or other technological device will be used to prevent the accidental billing of incomplete calls. Charges for incomplete calls will be removed promptly upon notice by the billed party or upon knowledge of their existence by MCI
    - 2. The end user and billed party, if different from the end user, will be informed at the time of initial contact that MCI is the operator services provider;
    - 3. Rates, including all rate components and any additional charges, will be quoted by MCI at no charge upon request by the end user;

Effective November 11, 2011, Commercial credit card billing for operator assisted calls will no longer be available where payment is made via an automated or live operator.

 <sup>2</sup> Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier.
(N)
(N)
(N)
(N)

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

1

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005

FILED Missouri Public

EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013 MCI Communications Services, Inc. (T) (N)

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

#### .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

- The following regulatory requirements will apply to the provision of operator services<sup>1</sup>: (N) .0262
  - MCI Communications Services, Inc. may enter into operator services contracts Α. with traffic aggregators to provide intrastate operator services to end users at traffic aggregate locations only if such operator services are offered to end users under the same terms, conditions, and rates as are offered to end users receiving operator services directly from MC.
  - Β. In offering intrastate operator services to end users through contracts with traffic aggregators, MCI will observe the following conditions:
    - 1. Incomplete calls will not be billed knowingly. Where answer supervision is unavailable a timing surrogate or other technological device will be used to prevent the accidental billing of incomplete calls. Charges for incomplete calls will be removed promptly upon notice by the billed party or upon knowledge of their existence by MCI.
    - The end user and billed party, if different from the end user, will be 2. informed at the time of initial contact that MCI is the operator services provider;
    - 3. Rates, including all rate components and any additional charges, will be quoted by MCI at no charge upon request by the end user;

1 Effective November 12, 2011, Commercial credit card billing for operator assisted calls will no longer be available (N) where payment is made via an automated or live operator. (N)

Issued: October 13, 2011

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

Griselda Antu Tariff Author - E02F69 600 Hidden Ridge Irving, TX 75038

Effective: November 12, 2011

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0153

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 104

Missouri Public Servico Commission

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
- **RECD** SEP 09 1999
- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - .0262 The following regulatory requirements will apply to the provision of operator services:
      - A. MCI WORLDCOM Communications, Inc. may enter into operator services contracts with traffic aggregators to provide intrastate operator services to end users at traffic aggregate locations only if such operator services are offered to end users under the same terms, conditions, and rates as are offered to end users receiving operator services directly from MC.
      - B. In offering intrastate operator services to end users through contracts with traffic aggregators, MCI WORLDCOM will observe the following conditions:
        - 1. Incomplete calls will not be billed knowingly. Where answer supervision is unavailable a timing surrogate or other technological device will be used to prevent the accidental billing of incomplete calls. Charges for incomplete calls will be removed promptly upon notice by the billed party or upon knowledge of their existence by MCI WORLDCOM.
        - 2. The end user and billed party, if different from the end user, will be informed at the time of initial contact that MCI WORLDCOM is the operator services provider;
        - 3. Rates, including all rate components and any additional charges, will be quoted by MCI WORL COM at no charge, upon request by the end user; Sarvie Correction 999-588

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED November 12, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0153 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

NOV 3 0 1999

EFFECTIVE Officher 80 1999

FILED NOV 3 0 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

#### .026 Operator Assistance<sup>1</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.) (N)

- .0262 (Cont.)
  - 4. Only tariffed charges approved by the Commission or otherwise allowed by law for the provision of operator services shall appear on billings rendered by local exchange companies on behalf of MCI, and MCI will not collect traffic aggregator location surcharges on billings rendered by LECs on behalf of MCI
  - 5. MCI will be listed as the operator services provider on LEC billings rendered on behalf of MCI, provided that the LEC has multicarrier billing capability;
  - 6. MCI will route 0- or 00- emergency calls in the quickest possible manner to the appropriate local emergency service provider at no charge to the end user;
  - 7. Upon an end user's request, MCI will transfer calls to the LEC, as well as to other authorized interexchange carriers, if the carrier is able to list the end user's actual point of origin for billing purposes. MCI will provide instructions to end-users for reaching their carrier of choice where direct transfer is not feasible under the conditions specified in this paragraph;
  - 8. MCI will employ reasonable calling card verification procedures which are acceptable to the companies issuing the calling cards;

Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier. (N)

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

1

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 105

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

Missonii Public Service Commission

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0262 (Cont.)

- 4. Only tariffed charges approved by the Commission or otherwise allowed by law for the provision of operator services shall appear on billings rendered by local exchange companies on behalf of MCI WORLDCOM, and MCI WORLDCOM will not collect traffic aggregator location surcharges on billings rendered by LECs on behalf of MCI WORLDCOM;
- MCI WORLDCOM will be listed as the operator services provider on LEC billings rendered on behalf of MCI WORLDCOM, provided that the LEC has multicarrier billing capability;
- MCI WORLDCOM will route 0- or 00- emergency calls in the quickest possible manner to the appropriate local emergency service provider at no charge to the end user;
- 7. Upon an end user's request, MCI WORLDCOM will transfer calls to the LEC, as well as to other authorized interexchange carriers, if the carrier is able to list the end user's actual point of origin for billing purposes. MCI WORLDCOM will provide instructions to end-users for reaching their carrier of choice where direct transfer is not feasible under the conditions specified in this paragraph;
- MCI WORLDCOM will employ reasonable calling card verification procedures which are acceptable to the companies issuing the calling cards;

Missouri Public Servico Communa FILED NOV 58 9 1999

EFFEQUIVES Obtober 30, 1999)

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

## .026 Operator Assistance<sup>1</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.) (N)

- .0261 (Cont.)
  - 9. MCI will provide material for posting and display to traffic aggregators. This material will include an identification of MCI as the operator services provider, detailed complaint procedures, and instructions on reaching the LEC's operator as well as other interexchange carriers. MCI 's operator services contracts with traffic aggregators will require that such materials are prominently posted and displayed on or near the telephones to be utilized by the end user. When customer-owned coin telephones (COCOTs) are employed as the traffic aggregators, the COCOT provider will be responsible for posting and maintaining the material described in this section in the manner required by this section.

Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier. (N)

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

1

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MICOQUIN Public Sorvico Communications Sorvico Communications

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

# RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>

.0261 (Cont.)

9.

MCI WORLDCOM will provide material for posting and display to traffic aggregators. This material will include an identification of MCI WORLDCOM as the operator services provider, detailed complaint procedures, and instructions on reaching the LEC's operator as well as other interexchange carriers. MCI WORLDCOM's operator services contracts with traffic aggregators will require that such materials are prominently posted and displayed on or near the telephones to be utilized by the end user. When customer-owned coin telephones (COCOTs) are employed as the traffic aggregators, the COCOT provider will be responsible for posting and maintaining the material described in this section in the manner required by this section.

MISSOUN Public Service Commission FILED NOV 2 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 FES WE Ontober 30, 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance<sup>4</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.) (N)
    - .0263 RESERVED FOR FUTURE
    - .0264 <u>Surcharges 1/ 2/ 3/</u>

The Operator Dialed surcharge, listed below will apply when the customer has the ability to complete the dialed digits of their call, but elects to dial only the appropriate operator code (e.g. 0-, 00-, 1010222+0) and requests the MCI operator to complete the call. A Handicapped customer who is unable to dial the call because of his or her handicap may request credit for the surcharge.

The following undiscountable surcharges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through I (see pages 100-101). per call

Station-to-Station	\$5.49
Station-to-Station Collect	\$5.49
Person-to-Person	\$3.25
Person-to-Person Collect	\$3.25
Third Party Billed	\$6.85

2/ For calls falling under classification (d) above, or non-payphone originated classification (e) calls made by Casual Callers, excluding the customers specified in Section C-3.01, an additional surcharge of \$2.50.

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

(N)

(N)

<sup>1/</sup> These surcharges are subject to Friends & Family discounts when imposed on calls which are eligible for that program.

<sup>&</sup>lt;u>3/</u> Effective November 11, 2011, Commercial credit card billing for operator assisted calls will no longer be available where payment is made via an automated or live operator.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier.

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - .0263 RESERVED FOR FUTURE
    - .0264 Surcharges 1/ 2/ 3/

The Operator Dialed surcharge, listed below will apply when the customer has the ability to complete the dialed digits of their call, but elects to dial only the appropriate operator code (e.g. 0-, 00-, 1010222+0) and requests the MCI operator to complete the call. A Handicapped customer who is unable to dial the call because of his or her handicap may request credit for the surcharge.

The following undiscountable surcharges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through I (see pages 100-101). per call

	<u> </u>	
Station-to-Station	\$5,49	(I)
Station-to-Station Collect	\$5,49	(I)
Person-to-Person	\$3.25	(I)
Person-to-Person Collect	\$3.25	(I)
Third Party Billed	\$6.85	(1)

- 2/ For calls falling under classification (d) above, or non-payphone originated classification (e) calls made by Casual Callers, excluding the customers specified in Section C-3.01, an additional surcharge of \$2.50.
- <u>3/</u> Effective November 11, 2011, Commercial credit card billing for operator assisted calls will no longer be available where payment is made via an automated or live operator.

ISSUED: March 16, 2012

EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2012

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0481

<sup>1/</sup> These surcharges are subject to Friends & Family discounts when imposed on calls which are eligible for that program.

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

#### .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0263 RESERVED FOR FUTURE

.0264 <u>Surcharges 1/ 2/ 3/</u>

(N)

The Operator Dialed surcharge, listed below will apply when the customer has the ability to complete the dialed digits of their call, but elects to dial only the appropriate operator code (e.g. 0-, 00-, 1010222+0) and requests the MCI operator to complete the call. A Handicapped customer who is unable to dial the call because of his or her handicap may request credit for the surcharge.

The following undiscountable surcharges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through I (see pages 100-101). per call

Station-to-Station	\$4.99
Station-to-Station Collect	\$4.99
Person-to-Person	\$2.95
Person-to-Person Collect	\$2.95
Third Party Billed	\$4.99

Issued: October 13, 2011

Griselda Antu Tariff Author - E02F69 600 Hidden Ridge Irving, TX 75038 Effective: November 11, 2011

CANCELLED April 1, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0481

<sup>1/</sup> These surcharges are subject to Friends & Family discounts when imposed on calls which are eligible for that program.

<sup>&</sup>lt;u>2</u>/ For calls falling under classification (d) above, or non-payphone originated classification (e) calls made by Casual Callers, excluding the customers specified in Section C-3.01, an additional surcharge of \$2.50.

<sup>&</sup>lt;u>3/</u> Effective November 11, 2011, Commercial credit card billing for operator assisted calls will no longer be available (N) where payment is made via an automated or live operator. (N)

MCI Communications Services Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 4th Revised Page No. 107 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 107

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed</u> <u>Payphones (Cont.)</u>
      - .0263 RESERVED FOR FUTURE
      - .0264 <u>Surcharges</u> <u>1/2</u>/

The Operator Dialed surcharge, listed below will apply when the customer has the ability to complete the dialed digits of their call, but elects to dial only the appropriate operator code (e.g.  $0^-$ ,  $00^-$ , 1010222+0) and requests the MCI WORLDCOM operator to complete the call. A Handicapped customer who is unable to dial the call because of his or her handicap may request credit for the surcharge.

The following undiscountable surcharges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through I (see pages 100-101).

	<u>per call</u>
Station-to-Station	\$4.99
Station-to-Station Collect	\$4.99
Person-to-Person	\$2.95
Person-to-Person Collect	\$2.95
Third Party Billed	\$4.99

1/These surcharges are subject to Friends & Family discounts when imposed on calls which are eligible for that program.

2/For calls falling under classification (d) above, or non-payphone originated classification (e) calls made by Casual Callers, excluding the customers specified in Section C-3.01, an additional surcharge of \$2.50.

Issued: August 1, 2006 CANCELLED November 12, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0153

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2006

**Filed** Missouri Public Service Commission

D

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 107 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 107

K # 1 .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF	Missouri Public
--	-----------------

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D APR 1 6 2001

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Service Commission

Ν

Ν

N N

Т

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

.026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0263 RESERVED FOR FUTURE

.0264 Surcharges 1/ 2/

The Operator Dialed surcharge, listed below will apply when the customer has the ability to complete the dialed digits of their call, but elects to dial only the appropriate operator code (e.g. 0-, 00-, 1010222+0) and requests the MCI WORLDCOM operator to complete the call. A Handicapped customer who is unable to dial the call because of his or her handicap may request credit for the surcharge.

The following undiscountable surcharges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through I (see pages 100-101).

## CANCELLED

SEP 0 1 2006 By 47th RS 107 Public Service Commission MISSOURI per call

Station-to-Station Station-to-Station Collect	<sup>\$4.99</sup> Missouri Public
Person-to-Person Person-to-Person Collect	\$2.95 \$2.95 <b>FILED</b> MAY 1 6 2001
Third Party Billed 3/	\$4.9 <b>Service</b> Commission

- 1/ These surcharges are subject to Friends & Family discounts when imposed on calls which are eligible for that program.
- 2/ For calls falling under classification (d) above, or non-payphone originated classification (e) calls made by Casual Callers, excluding the customers specified in Section C-3.01, an additional surcharge of \$2.50.
- 3/ The Third Party Billed surcharge also applies to interLATA calls placed via 1-800-COLLECT.

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 107 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 107

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD APR 0 5 2001 Service Commission

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - .0263 RESERVED FOR FUTURE
    - .0264 Surcharges 1/

The Operator Dialed surcharge, listed below will apply when the customer has the ability to complete the dialed digits of their call, but elects to dial only the appropriate operator code (e.g. 0-, 00-, 1010222+0) and requests the MCI WORLDCOM operator to complete the call. A Handicapped customer who is unable to dial the call because of his or her handicap may request credit for the surcharge.

The following undiscountable surcharges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through I (see pages 100-101).

CANCELLED		per call
MAY 1 6 2001	Station-to-Station	<sub>\$4.99</sub> Missouri Public
MAY 1 6 2001 3ND RP 107	Station-to-Station Collect	<sup>\$4.99</sup> FILED APR 1 5 2001
Public Service Commission MISSOURI	Person-to-Person Person-to-Person Collect	\$2.95 \$2.95Service Commission
	Third Party Billed 2/	\$4.99 1

1/ These surcharges are subject to Friends & Family discounts when imposed on calls which are eligible for that program.

2/ The Third Party Billed surcharge also applies to interLATA calls placed via 1-800-COLLECT.

ISSUED: April 5, 2001

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 107 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 107

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missourt Public Service Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## **REC'D MAR 21 2001**

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0263 RESERVED FOR FUTURE

.0264 Surcharges 1/

The Operator Dialed surcharge, listed below will apply when the customer has the ability to complete the dialed digits of their call, but elects to dial only the appropriate operator code (e.g. 0-, 00-, 1010222+0) and requests the MCI WORLDCOM operator to complete the call. A Handicapped customer who is unable to dial the call because of his or her handicap may request credit for the surcharge.

The following undiscountable surcharges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through I (see pages 100-101).

CANCELLED		<u>per call</u>	
APR 1 5 2001	Station-to-Station Station-to-Station Collect	\$4.99   \$4.99	
Public States Commission MISSOUAL	Person-to-Person Person-to-Person Collect	\$2.95 \$2.95	
	Third Party Billed 2/	\$1.09	

1/ These surcharges are subject to Friends & Family discounts when imposed on calls which are eligible for that program.

2/ The Third Party Billed surcharge also applies to interLATA calls placed via 1-800-COLLECT.

ISSUED: March 21, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission FILED APR 01 2001

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>
      - .0263 RESERVED FOR FUTURE
      - .0264 Surcharges 1/

The Operator Dialed surcharge, listed below will apply when the customer has the ability to complete the dialed digits of their call, but elects to dial only the appropriate operator code (e.g. 0-, 00-, 1010222+0) and requests the MCI WORLDCOM operator to complete the call. A Handicapped customer who is unable to dial the call because of his or her handicap may request credit for the surcharge.

The following undiscountable surcharges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through I (see pages 100-101).

CANCELLED		per call
APR 012001 by 1 St p P H 100 ic Service Commission MISSOURI	Station-to-Station Station-to-Station Collect	\$2.30 \$2.30
ic Service Commission MISSOURI	Person-to-Person Person-to-Person Collect	\$2.95 \$2.95
	Third Party Billed 2/	\$1.09

These surcharges are subject to Friends & Family discounts when imposed on early which are eligible for that program.

2/ The Third Party Billed surcharge also applies to interLATA calls placed via 1-800-COLLECT.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Buplic Buplic

1/

EFFEC MIL October 30, 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

per call

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)</u>

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

#### .026 <u>Operator Assistance <sup>4</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI</u> <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>

.0264 Surcharges (Cont'd)

Non-MCI Calling Card <sup>1</sup> Operator Dialed	\$.80 \$.83
Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin	\$2.00
Person to Person Sent Paid Coin	\$4.85
Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT <sup>3</sup> Access Number:	
Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$6.23 \$4.98
Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup>	\$7.48 \$6.23
Third Party Billed InterLATA Third Party Billed IntraLATA	\$6.23 \$6.23

.0265 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

1/ MCI WorldCom accepts only cards which is can identify as valid.

2/ The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.

 <sup>4</sup> Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier.

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

(N)

<sup>3/</sup> Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network.

per call

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

#### .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

#### .0264 Surcharges (Cont'd)

	·	
Non-MCI Calling Card <sup>1</sup> Operator Dialed	\$.80 \$.83	(I)
Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin	\$2.00	
Person to Person Sent Paid Coin	\$4.85	
Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT <sup>3</sup> Access Number:		
Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$6.23 \$4.98	
Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup>	\$7.48 \$6.23	
Third Party Billed InterLATA Third Party Billed IntraLATA	\$6.23 \$6.23	

.0265 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

1/ MCI WorldCom accepts only cards which is can identify as valid.

- 2/ The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.
- 3/ Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network.

ISSUED: March 16, 2012

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2012

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0481

(N)

per call

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

#### .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI</u> <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>

.0264 Surcharges (Cont'd)

	-
Non-MCI Calling Card <sup>1</sup> Operator Dialed	\$.80 \$.75
Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin	\$2.00
Person to Person Sent Paid Coin	\$4.85
Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT <sup>3</sup> Access Number:	
Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$6.23 \$4.98
Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup>	\$7.48 \$6.23
Third Party Billed InterLATA Third Party Billed IntraLATA	\$6.23 \$6.23

.0265 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

<u>1/</u> MCI WorldCom accepts only cards which is can identify as valid.

- 2/ The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.
- 3/ Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network. (N)

ISSUED: April 12, 2011

Griselda Antu 600 Hidden Ridge, E02F69 Irving, TX 75038 EFFECTIVE: May 12, 2011

CANCELLED April 1, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0481 FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0518

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)</u>

## .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

## .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM

.0264 <u>Surcharges</u> (Cont'd)

	per call
Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Card <sup>1</sup> Operator Dialed	\$.80 \$.75
Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin	\$2.00
Person to Person Sent Paid Coin	\$4.85
Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT Access	Number:
Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$6.23 (I) \$4.98 (I)
Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup>	\$7.48 (I) \$6.23 (I)
Third Party Billed InterLATA Third Party Billed IntraLATA	\$6.23 (I) \$6.23 (I)

.0265

Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

 $^{1}\ {\tt MCI}\ {\tt WorldCom}\ {\tt accepts}\ {\tt only}\ {\tt cards}\ {\tt which}\ {\tt it}\ {\tt can}\ {\tt identify}\ {\tt as}\ {\tt valid}.$ 

 $^2$ The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.

ISSUED: May 30, 2008

CANCELED May 12, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0518 Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission MCI Communications Services, lnc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6th Revised Page No. 108 Cancels 5th Revised Page No. 108

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - .0264 Surcharges (Cont.)

	<u>per call</u>
Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Card <sup>2</sup>	\$.80
Operator Dialed	\$.75
Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin	\$2.00
Person to Person Sent Paid Coin	\$4.85
Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT Access Num	nber:
Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$4.99 \$3.99
Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup>	\$5.99 \$4.99
Third Party Billed IntraLATA Third Party Billed InterLATA	\$4.99 \$4.99

.0265 <u>Directory Assistance</u> In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

<sup>1</sup>MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid. <sup>2</sup>The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when customer requests a live operator

Issued: August 1, 2006

CANCELLED July 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

Effective: September 1, 2006

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission

N/T

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th Revised Page No. 108 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 108

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0264	<u>Surcharges (Cont.)</u>	
	Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Card $\frac{2}{2}$	<u>per_call</u> \$.80
	Operator Dialed	\$.75
	Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin	\$2.00
	Person to Person Sent Paid Coin	\$4.85
	Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT Access Nur	nber:
	Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$4.99 (I) \$3.99 (I)
	Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup>	\$5.99 (I) \$4.99 (I)
	Third Party Billed IntraLATA	\$4.99 (I)

.0265 <u>Directory Assistance</u>

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

## CANCELLED

SEP 0 1 2006 LTH RS 108 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

<sup>1</sup>MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid. <sup>2</sup>The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when customer requests a live operator

Issued: June 20, 2006

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: July 1, 2006

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission
MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th Revised Page No. 108 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 108

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Service Commission

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### REC'D MAY 14 2004

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

.026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0264 Surcharges (Cont.)

per <u>call</u> \$.80 Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Card 1 \$ ,75 Operator Dialed Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin \$2.00 Person to Person Sent Paid Coin \$4.85 Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT Access Number: \$4.75 (I) Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA \$2.99 Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup> \$4.99 (I) \$3.99 Third Party Billed IntraLATA \$3.99

.0265 <u>Directory Assistance</u> In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

# CANCELLED

JUL 0 1 2006 By 5<sup>Th</sup> RS 108 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Missouri Public Service Commission

<sup>1</sup>MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.

<sup>2</sup>The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.

ISSUED: May 14, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 FILED MAY 24 2004

EFFECTIVE: May 24, 2004

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd Revised Page No. 108 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 108

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

#### ION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

.026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

#### .0264 Surcharges (Cont.)

Barenargeb (conc.)	<u>per call</u>
Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Card $\frac{1}{2}$	Ş.80
Operator Dialed	\$.75
Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin	\$2.00
Person to Person Sent Paid Coin	\$4.85
Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT Access	Number:
Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$3.72 \$2.99 I
Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup>	\$3.40 \$3.99 I
Third Party Billed IntraLATA	\$3.99 I

.0265 <u>Directory Assistance</u>

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.



Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED MAY 12 2004

<sup>1</sup>MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.

The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.

ISSUED: May 3, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: May 12,

REC'D MAY 03 2004

Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 108 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 108

per call

### Missouri Public

RECD DEC 1 4 2001

Service Commission

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

.026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0264 <u>Surcharges (Cont.)</u>

Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Card $\frac{1}{2}$	\$.80
Operator Dialed	\$.75
Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin	\$2.00
Person to Person Sent Paid Coin	\$4.85
Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT Access	Number:
Station-to-Station InterLATA Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$3.72 I \$1.48 I
Person-to-Person InterLATA <sup>2</sup> Person-to-Person IntraLATA <sup>2</sup>	\$3.40 \$2.25
Third Party Billed IntraLATA	\$1.09

#### .0265 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.



Missouri Public

FILED JAN 01 2002

<sup>1</sup>MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.

Service Commission

 $^{2}$ The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.

ISSUED: December 14, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 108 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 108

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missourl Public Service Commission

RFCD MAR 21 2001

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>
      - .0264 Surcharges (Cont.)

<u>per call</u>

\$2.00

l

Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Card 1/ \$.80

# CANCELLED

JAN 0 1 2002 JAR P 108 Putlic Service Commission MISSOURI Operator Dialed \$.75

Person to Person Sent Paid Coin \$4.85

Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin

Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT Access Number:

Station-to-Station InterLATA	\$2.48
Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$1.10
Person-to-Person InterLATA 2/	\$3.40
Person-to-Person IntraLATA 2/	\$2.25

Third Party Billed IntraLATA \$1.09

.0265 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.

2/ The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.

ISSUED: March 21, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED APR 01 2001

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARKE Service Commission SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

CANCELLED

APR 01 2001 1St R PH 108

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - .0264 Surcharges (Cont.)

per call

\$.75

Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Card 1/ \$.80

Operator Dialed

Operator Surcharge Sent Paid Coin \$2.00

Person to Person Sent Paid Coin \$4.85

Collect Call via the 1-800-COLLECT Access Number:

Station-to-Station InterLATA	\$2.25
Station-to-Station IntraLATA	\$1.10
Person-to-Person InterLATA 2/	\$3.40
Person-to-Person IntraLATA 2/	\$2.25

Third Party Billed IntraLATA \$1.09

.0265 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

1/ MCI WORLDCOM accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.

2/ The Person to Person surcharge will be assessed when the customer requests a live operator.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED NOV 3 8 1999

Sandy Chandier Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

NOV 3 0 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

.02Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

.026 Operator Assistance<sup>1</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0266 Usage Charges - The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through G (see page 100-101).

MILEAGE <u>BAND</u>	BUSINE 1 <sup>st</sup> <u>MIN</u>	ESS DAY ADD'L <u>MIN</u>	EVENING 1 <sup>st</sup> <u>MIN</u>	NIGHT/ ADD'L <u>MIN</u>	WEEKEND 1 <sup>st</sup> <u>MIN</u>	ADD'L <u>MIN</u>
1 - 10 $11 - 14$ $15 - 18$ $19 - 23$ $24 - 28$ $29 - 33$ $34 - 40$ $41 - 50$ $51 - 60$ $61 - 80$ $81 - 100$ $101 - 125$ $126 - 150$	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800
151 -190 191 -300 301 -430 431 -9999	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800	\$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800 \$1.0800

Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that (N) MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier.

1

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005

EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED **Missouri Public** Service Commission JX-2017-0013

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 (N)

(N)

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

#### .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0266 <u>Usage Charges</u> - The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through G (see page 100-101).

MILEAGE BAND	BUSINES 1 <sup>st</sup> <u>MIN</u>	SS DAY ADD'L <u>MIN</u>	EVENING 1 <sup>st</sup> <u>MIN</u>	NIGHT/W ADD'L <u>MIN</u>	EEKEND 1 <sup>st</sup> <u>MIN</u>	ADD'L <u>MIN</u>
1 - 10 $11 - 14$ $15 - 18$ $19 - 23$ $24 - 28$ $29 - 33$ $34 - 40$ $41 - 50$ $51 - 60$ $61 - 80$	\$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I)	\$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i)	\$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I)	\$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I)	\$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I)	\$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I)
61 80 81 100 101 -125 126 -150 151 -190 191 -300 301 -430 431 -9999	\$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I)	\$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i)	\$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I)	\$1.0800 (1) \$1.0800 (1) \$1.0800 (1) \$1.0800 (1) \$1.0800 (1) \$1.0800 (1) \$1.0800 (1)	\$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I) \$1.0800 (I)	\$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i) \$1.0800 (i)

ISSUED: March 16, 2012

CANCELLED

August 19, 2016

Missouri Public Service Commission

JX-2017-0013

Edwin Resse 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2012

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2012-0481 ۲,

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - .0266 <u>Usage Charges</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through G (see page 100-101).

	BUSINESS	DAY	EVENIN	<u>1G</u>	NIGHT/WE	EKEND
MILEAGE	1 <sup>s<b>r</b></sup>	ADD'L	1 <sup>st</sup>	ADD'L	1. <sup>ST</sup>	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN
		s	22	a asara	7 972-2725	
1 - 10	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800 I
11 - 14	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800 l
15 - 18	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
19 - 23	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
24 - 28	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
29 - 33	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
34 - 40	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
41 - 50	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
51 - 60	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
61 - 80	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
81 - 100	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
101 -125	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
126 -150	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
151 -190	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
191 -300	\$,9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
301 -430	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800
431 -9999	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800	\$.9800 I

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Ave Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: October 1, 2006



### MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 109 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 109

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARESouri Public Service Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D MAR 21 2001

\_=\_\_\_

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
      - .0266 <u>Usage Charges</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through G (see page 100-101).

	<b>BUSINESS DAY</b>		EVE	<u>ENING</u>	<u>NIGHT/</u>	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	
<u>BAND</u>	MIN	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	
1 - 10	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
11 - 14	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
15 - 18	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
19 - 23	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
24 - 28	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
29 - 33	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
34 - 40	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
41 - 50	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
51 - 60	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
61 - 80	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
81 - 100	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
101 - 125	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
126 - 150	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
151 - 190	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
191 - 300	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
301 - 430	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	
431 - 9999	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	\$.8900	

# CANCELLED

OCT 0 1 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: March 21, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission FILED APR 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 109

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

# RECTO SEP 09 1999

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - .0266 <u>Usage Charges</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classifications A through G (see Section C-3.0261).

	<u>BUSINESS DAY</u>		<u>EV</u>	<u>EVENING</u>		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	
<u>BAND</u>	<u>MIN</u>	MIN	MIN	<u>MIN</u>	MIN	<u>MIN</u>	
1 - 10	\$.2633	\$.2518	\$.2507	\$.1242	\$.2412	\$.1009	
11 - 14	.2863	.2748	.2691	.1794	.2561	.1458	
15 - 18	.3020	.2921	.2829	.2208	.2674	.1794	
19 - 23	.3164	.2978	.2898	.2346	.2823	.1906	
24 - 28	.3237	.2978	.2978	.2509	.2950	.2173	
29 - 33	.4000	.4000	.4000	.2691	.4000	.2398	
34 - 40	.4000	.4000	.4000	.2812	.4000	.2622	
41 - 50	.4000	.4000	.4000	.2838	.4000	.2622	
51 - 60	.4000	.4000	.4000	.2941	.4 <b>0</b> 00	.2691	
61 - 80	.4000	.4000	.4000	.3070	.4000	.2725	
81 - 100	.4000	.4000	.40 <b>0</b> 0	.3114	.4000	.2743	
101 - 125	.4000	.4000	.4000	.3493	.4000	.2863	
126 - 150	.4000	.4000	.4000	.3760	.4000	.3079	
151 - 190	.4000	.4000	.4000	.3889	.4000	.3165	
191 - 300	.4000	.4000	.4000	.4 <b>0</b> 00	.4000	.3295	
30 <b>1</b> - 430	.4000	.4000	.4000	.4000	.4000	.3295	
431 - 9999	.4000	.4000	.4000	.4000	.4000	.38 <b>5</b> 5	

CANCELLED

APR 012001 1 St Rp#109 6 - 5 8 8 FILFN NOV 8 0 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

**Suite 3200** Suite 3200

Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgía 30328

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

#### .026 <u>Operator Assistance <sup>2</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI</u> Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont'd)

(N)

# .0267 <u>Usage Charge:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification H<sup>1</sup> (see page 101).

InterLATA

	BUSINESS DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/V	VEEKEND
MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN
1-10	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
1-14	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
15-18	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
19-23	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
24-25	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
26-28	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
29-33	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
34-40	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
41-50	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
51-60	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
61-80	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
81-100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
101-125	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
126-150	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
151-190	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
191-292	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
292-300	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
301-430	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
431-+	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100

1/ Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network.

 <sup>2</sup> Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier.
 (N)

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

(N)

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

#### .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI</u> Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont'd)

# .0267 <u>Usage Charge:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification H<sup>1</sup> (see page 101).

InterLATA

	BUSINESS DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN
1-10	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
1-14	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
15-18	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
19-23	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
24-25	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
26-28	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
29-33	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
34-40	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
41-50	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
51-60	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
61-80	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
81-100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
101-125	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
126-150	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
151-190	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
191-292	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
292-300	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
301-430	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100
431-+	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100

1/ Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network. (N)

ISSUED: April 12, 2011

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013 EFFECTIVE: May 12, 2011

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0518

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont'd)
    - .0267 <u>Usage Charge:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification H (see page 101).

#### InterLATA

	BUSINESS DAY		EVENI	EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	
1-10	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
1-14	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
15-18	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
19-23	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
24-25	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
26-28	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
29-33	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
34-40	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
41-50	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
51-60	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
61-80	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
81-100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
101-125	\$1,2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
126-150	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
151-190	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1,2100	
191-292	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
292-300	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
301-430	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	
431-+	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1,2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	

ISSUED: May 30, 2008 CANCELED May 12, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0518

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

Ι

Ι

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 4th Revised Page No. 110 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 110

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM</u> Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>
    - .0267 <u>Usage Charge:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification H (see page 101).

InterLATA

	BUSIN	ESS DAY		EVENING	NIG	HT/WEEKEND
MILEAGE	15T	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
<u>band</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>min</u>	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN
1-10	<u>\$.9</u> 700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
1-14	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
15-18	\$,9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
19-23	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
24-25	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	Ş.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
26-28	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	Ş.9700	\$.9700
29-33	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
34-40	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
41-50	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
51-60	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
61-80	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
81-100	Ş.9700	Ş.9700	\$.9700	Ş.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
101-125	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$,9700	ş.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
126-150	\$.9700	ş.9700	\$.9700	ş.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
151-190	Ş.9700	Ş,9700	\$.9700	Ş,9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
191-292	\$.9700	\$,9700	\$,9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
293-300	\$.97 <b>0</b> 0	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
301-430	\$.9700	Ş.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700
431- +	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$.9700	\$_9700	\$.9700	\$.9700



**Filed** Missouri Public Service Commission

I

3rd Revised Page No. 110 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 110

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Micoouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

i

- Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) .02
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - <u>Usage Charge:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification H (see page 101). .0267

InterLATA

	BUSIN	ESS DAY	EVE	NING	<u>NIGHT/</u>	WEEKEND
MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN
1 - 10	<u>\$.6</u> 515	<u>\$.6</u> 230	<u>Ş.6</u> 201	<u> </u>	<del>\$.5</del> 966	\$.2495
1-14	\$.7083	\$.6800	\$.6657	Ş.4437	\$.6636	\$.3605
15-18	\$ 7472	\$.7226	\$.6998	\$.5462	\$.6615	\$.4437
19-23	\$.7827	\$.7368	\$.7169	\$.5802	\$.6984	\$.4715
24-25	\$.8009	\$.7368	\$.7368	\$.6207	\$.7298	\$.5376
26-28	\$.8009	\$.7368	\$.7368	\$.6207	\$.7298	\$.5376
29-33	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.6657	\$.8899	\$.5933
34-40	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$ <b>.</b> 8899	\$.6957	\$.8899	\$.6486
41-50	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.7020	\$.8899	\$.6486
51-60	\$ <b>.</b> 8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.7277	\$.8899	\$.6657
61-80	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.7956	\$.8899	\$.6743
81-100	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.7704	\$.8899	\$.6786
101-125	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8643	\$.8899	\$.7083
126-150	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8898	\$.7619
151-190	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8898	\$.7830
191 <del>-</del> 292	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8898	\$.8153
293-300	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8898	\$.8153
301-430	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8898	\$.8899
431- +	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8899	\$.8898	\$.8899

# CANCELLED

JUL 0 1 2006 By 4th RS 110 Publié Service Commission MISSOURI



# FILED MAY 01 2004

EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

Service Commission

REC'D APR 01 2004

Т

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 2nd Revised Page No. 110 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 110

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE\_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>
      - .0267 <u>Usage Charge:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification H (see page 101).

#### InterLATA

	BUSINE	SS DAY	EVE	NING	NIGHT/	WEEKEND
MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN
1-10	\$.4343	\$.4153	\$.4134	\$.2047	\$.3977	\$.1663
1-14	\$.4722	\$.4533	\$.4438	\$.2958	\$.4224	\$.2403
15-18	\$.4981	\$.4817	\$.4665	\$.3641	\$.4410	\$.2958
19-23	\$.5218	\$.4912	\$.4779	\$.3868	\$.4656	\$.3143
24-25	\$.5339	\$.4912	\$.4912	\$.4138	\$.4865	\$.3584
26-28	\$.5339	\$.4912	\$.4912	\$.4138	\$.4865	\$.3584
29-33	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.4438	\$.6598	\$.3955
34-40	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.4638	\$.6598	\$.4324
41-50	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.4680	\$ <i>.</i> 6598	\$.4324
51-60	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.4851	\$.6598	\$.4438
61-80	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.5064	\$.6598	\$.4495
81-100	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.5136	\$.6598	\$.4524
101-125	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.5762	\$.6598	\$.4722
126-150	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	Ş.6202	\$.6598	\$.5079
151-190	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6415	Ş.6598	\$.5220
191-292	\$.6598	\$.6598	ş.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.5435
293-300	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.5435
301-430	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	ş.6598	\$.6358
431- +	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6598	\$.6358

CANCELLED

MAY 0 1 2004 mosion MISSOURI

## Missouri Public

FILED JAN 01 2002

Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2002

ISSUED: December 14, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

Missouri Public

REC'D DEC 1 4 2001

Service Commission

Т

# MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 110 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 110

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

# **RECD MAR 21 2001**

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

(A) InterLATA

.026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

CANCELLET

.0267 <u>Usage Charge:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification H (see page 101).

	JAN 0 1 2002
E	WhelRP 110
Putl	JAN 0 1 2002 Wheth P 110 IC Service Communication MISSOURI

	<b>BUSINESS DAY</b>		EVE	<u>ENING</u>		
MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	MIN	<u>MIN</u>
1-10	\$.2895	\$.2769	\$.2756	\$.1365	\$.2652	\$.1109
11-14	.3148	3022	.2958	.1972	.2816	.1602
15-18	.3321	.3211	.3110	.2427	.2940	.1972
19-23	.3479	.3275	.3186	.2579	.3104	.2096
24-25	.3560	.3275	.3275	.2759	.3243	.2389
26-28	.3560	.3275	.3275	.2759	.3243	.2389
29-33	.4399	.4399	.4399	.2958	.4399	.2637
34-40	.4399	.4399	.4399	.3092	.4399	.2883
41-50	.4399	.4399	.4399	.3120	.4399	.2883
51-60	.4399	.4399	.4399	.3234	.4399	.2958
6 <b>1-80</b>	.4399	.4399	.4399	.3376	.4399	.2996
81-100	,4399	.4399	.4399	.3424	.4399	. <b>301</b> 6
101-125	.4399	.4399	.4399	.3841	.4399	.3148
126-150	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4135	.4399	.3386
151-190	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4277	.4399	.3480
191-292	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4399	.3623
293-300	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4399	.3623
301-430	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4239
431- +	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4399	.4239

ISSUED: March 21, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED APR 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 **ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 110** 

Missouri Public Servico Commission

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM .026 Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
      - Usage Charge: The following per minute usage charges will apply to all .0267 intrastate calls falling within classification H (see Section C-3.0261).
        - (A) InterLATA

MILEAGE BAND	<u>BUSINI</u> 1ST MIN	<u>ESS DAY</u> ADD'L MIN	<u>EV</u> 1ST MIN	<u>ENING</u> ADD'L MIN	<u>NIGHT/</u> 1ST MIN	<u>WEEKEND</u> ADD'L MIN	
<u>Di 110</u>	<u></u>	<u></u>	<u></u>	<u></u>		<u></u>	
1-10	\$.2632	\$.2517	\$.2506	\$.1241	\$.2411	\$ 1008	
11-14	.2862	.2747	.2690	.1793	.2560	.1457	
15-18	.3019	.2920	.2828	.2207	.2673	.1793	
19-23	.3163	.2977	.2897	.2345	.2822	.1905	
24-25	.3236	.2977	.2977	.2508	.2949	.2172	
26-28	.3236	.2977	.2977	.2508	.2949	.2172	
29-33	.3999	.3999	.3999	.2690	.3999	.2397	
34-40	.3999	.3999	.3999	.2811	.3999	.2621	
41-50	.3999	.3999	.3999	.2837	.3999	.2621	
51-60	.3999	.3999	.3999	.2940	.3999	.2690	
61-80	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3069	.3999	.2724	
81-100	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3113	.3999	.2742	
101-125	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3492	.3999	.2862	
126-150	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3759	.3999	.3078	
151-190	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3888	.3999	.3164	
191-292	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3294	
293-300	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3294	
301-430	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3854	
431- +	.3999	.3999	.3999	.3999 🔥	<u>ମ୍ବାର</u> ଜୁନ୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଭ		
				Set in	NOO CO	minissio	n



CANCEL

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

### NOV 3 0 1999

9

EFFECTIVE

589

99932

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### .02Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

### .026 Operator Assistance<sup>2</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont'd) (N)

.0267<sup>1</sup>(Cont'd)

#### (B) IntraLATA

	BUSINESS DAY		EVEN	ING		NIGHT/WEEKEND
MILEAGE	1st	ADD'L	1st	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	<u>MIN</u>
1-10	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100
1-14	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100
15-18	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800
19-23	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800
24-25	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300
26-28	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300
29-33	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300
34-40	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300
41-50	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100
51-60	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000
61-80	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600
81-100	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600
101-125	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
126-150	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
151-190	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
191-292	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
292-300	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
301-430	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
431-+	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100

1/ Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network.

 <sup>2</sup> Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier.

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

#### .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont'd)

.0267<sup>1</sup>(Cont'd)

#### (B) IntraLATA

	BUSINESS D	DAY	EVEN	ING		NIGHT/WEEKEND
MILEAGE	1st	ADD'L	1st	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	<u>MIN</u>
1-10	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100
1-14	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100
15-18	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800
19-23	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800
24-25	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300
26-28	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300
29-33	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300
34-40	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300
41-50	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100
51-60	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000
61-80	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600
81-100	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600
101-125	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
126-150	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
151-190	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
191-292	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
292-300	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
301-430	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100
431-+	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100

1/ Calls subject to the availability of the 1-800-COLLECT access number to complete calls on the Company's network. (N)

ISSUED: April 12, 2011

Griselda Antu 600 Hidden Ridge, E02F69 Irving, TX 75038 EFFECTIVE: May 12, 2011

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0518

CANCELLED August 19, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont'd)

.026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont'd)

.0267 (Cont'd)

#### (B) IntraLATA

		BUSINESS DAY		EVI	ENING	NI	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
	MILEAGE	lst	ADD'L	1st	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L		
	BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN		
	1-10	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	I	
	1-14	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	\$3100	1	
	15-18	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800		
	19-23	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	\$4800	1	
	24-25	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	Ş5300	Í	
	26-28	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	\$5300	1	
	29-33	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	I.	
	34-40	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	\$6300	1	
	41-50	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	\$7100	1	
	51-60	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	\$8000	Ì	
	61-80	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	1	
	81-100	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	\$8600	1	
	101-125	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100		
	126-150	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100		
	151-190	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	Í.	
	191-292	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100		
	292-300	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	1	
	301-430	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	Í	
	431-+	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	\$9100	Ī	

ISSUED: May 30, 2008 CANCELED May 12, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0518

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd Revised Page No. 111 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 111

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

÷

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>

.0267(Cont.)

(B) <u>IntraLATA</u>

	<u>BUSINESŞ</u>	DAY	<u>Eve</u>	NI <u>NG</u>	NIGH	T/WEEKEND	
MILEAGE	lst	ADD'L	lst	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	
<u>band</u>	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	
1-10	\$,2000	\$.2000	\$.2000	\$.2000	Ş.2000	Ş.2000	I/R
11-14	\$,2500	\$.2500	\$.2500	\$,2500	\$.2500	\$.2500	
15-18	\$.3200	\$.3200	\$.3200	\$.3200	\$.3200	\$.3200	
19-23	\$.3900	\$.3900	\$.3900	\$.3900	\$.3900	\$.3900	1
24-25	\$.4300	\$.4300	\$.4300	\$.4300	\$.4300	\$.4300	1
26-28	\$.4300	ş.4300	\$.4300	\$.4300	\$.4300	\$.4300	I
29-33	\$.4700	Ş.4700	Ş.4700	\$. <b>4</b> 700	\$.4700	\$.4700	;
34-40	\$.5100	\$.5100	\$.5100	\$.5100	\$.5100	\$.5100	[
41-50	\$.5700	\$.5700	\$.5700	\$.5700	\$.5700	\$.5700	
51~60	\$.6400	\$.6400	\$.6400	\$.6400	\$.6400	\$.6400	1
61-80	\$.6900	\$.6900	\$.6900	\$. <b>6</b> 900	\$.6900	\$.6900	l l
81-100	\$.6900	\$ <i>.</i> 6900	\$.6900	\$.6900	\$.6900	\$.6900	Í
101-125	\$.7300	\$.7300	Ş.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	
126-150	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$ <b>.7</b> 300	ş.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	ĺ
151-190	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$,7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	ĺ.
191-292	\$.7300	\$.73DO	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	ş.7300	1
293-300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	i
301-430	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	i
431- +	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	\$.7300	I/R

Effective: July 1, 2006



Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 111

REC'D APR 01 2004

Service Commission

Missouri Public

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### ION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)
    - .0267(Cont.)
      - (B) <u>IntraLATA</u>

	BUSINESS	DAY	EVENIN	IG	NIGHT/W	IEEKEND
MILEAGE	1st	ADD'L	1st	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN
1-10	\$.2025	<u>\$.1</u> 620	\$.1620	<u>\$.1</u> 296	<u>\$.1</u> 317	\$.1053
11-14	\$.2430	ş.2025	Ş.1944	\$.1620	\$.1580	\$.1317
15-18	\$.3038	\$.2633	\$.2430	\$.2106	\$.1974	\$.1712
19 <del>-</del> 23	\$.4050	\$.3038	\$.3240	\$.2430	\$.2633	\$.1974
24-25	\$.4860	\$.3240	\$.3888	\$.2592	\$.3159	\$.2106
26-28	\$.4860	\$.3240	\$.3888	\$.2592	\$.3158	\$.2106
29-33	\$.5468	\$.3443	\$.4374	\$.2754	\$.3554	\$.2238
34-40	\$.6075	\$.3645	\$.4860	\$.2916	\$.3950	\$.2370
41-50	\$.6885	\$.4050	\$.5508	\$.3240	\$.4476	\$.2633
51-60	\$.7493	\$.4658	\$.5994	\$.3726	\$.4871	\$.3027
61-80	\$.8099	\$.5063	\$.6480	\$.4050	\$.5265	\$.3291
81-100	\$.8099	\$.5063	\$.6480	\$.4050	\$.5265	\$.3291
101-125	\$.8099	\$.5468	\$.6804	\$.4374	\$.5528	\$.3554
126-150	\$.8099	\$.5468	\$.6804	\$.4374	\$.5529	\$.3554
151-190	\$.8099	\$.6480	\$.6966	\$.5184	\$.5660	\$.4212
191-292	\$.8099	\$.6683	\$.7128	\$.5346	\$.5792	\$.4344
293-300	\$.8099	\$.6683	\$.7128	\$.5346	\$.5792	\$.4344
301-430	\$.8099	\$.7088	\$.7452	\$.5670	\$.6056	\$.4607
431- +	\$.8099	\$.7088	\$.7452	\$.5670	\$.6056	\$.4607

# CANCELLED

JUL 0 1 2006 By 3 HRS ()) Publig Service Commission MiSSOURI

#### Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED MAY 01 2004

Τ

ISSUED: April 1, 2004

. ... ......

÷.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1st Revised Page No. 111 Cancels Original Page No. 111

### Missouri Public

REC'D DEC 1 4 2001

Service Commission

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

.026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0267(Cont.)

#### (B) IntraLATA

	BUSINESS	DAY	EVENII	NG	NIGHT/W	VEEKEND	
MILEAGE	1st	ADD ' L	1st	ADD ' L	1ST	ADD'L	
BAND	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	MIN	
1-10	\$.1350	\$.1080	\$.1080	\$.0864	\$.0878	\$.0702	I
11-14	\$.1620	\$.1350	\$.1296	\$.1080	\$.1053	\$.0878	
15-18	\$.2025	\$.1755	\$.1620	\$.1404	\$.1316	\$.1141	
19-23	\$.2700	\$.2025	\$.2160	\$.1620	ş.1755	\$.1316	i
24-25	\$.3240	\$.2160	\$.2592	\$.1728	\$.2106	\$.1404	j
26-28	\$.3240	\$.2160	\$.2592	\$.1728	\$.2106	\$.1404	ĺ
29-33	\$.3645	\$.2295	\$.2916	\$.1836	\$.2369	\$.1492	Ì
34-40	\$.4050	\$.2430	\$.3240	\$.1944	\$.2633	\$.1580	
41-50	\$.4590	\$.2700	\$.3672	\$.2160	\$.2984	\$.1755	
51-60	\$.4995	\$.3105	\$.3996	\$.2484	\$.3247	\$.2018	j
61-80	\$.5399	\$.3375	\$.4320	\$.2700	\$.3510	\$.2194	ĺ
81-100	\$.5399	\$.3375	\$.4320	\$.2700	\$.3510	\$.2194	Ì
101-125	\$.5399	\$.3645	\$.4536	\$.2916	\$.3686	\$.2369	İ
126-150	\$.5399	\$.3645	\$.4536	\$.2916	\$.3686	\$.2369	ĺ
151-190	\$.5399	\$.4320	\$.4644	\$.3456	\$.3773	\$.2808	Í
191-292	\$.5399	\$.4455	\$.4752	\$.3564	\$.3861	\$.2896	ĺ
293-300	\$.5399	\$.4455	\$.4752	\$.3564	\$.3861	\$.2896	İ
301-430	\$.5399	\$.4725	\$.4968	\$.3780	\$.4037	\$.3071	i
431- +	\$.5399	\$.4725	\$.4968	\$.3780	\$.4037	\$.3071	Ï

# CANCFILED

MAY 0 1 2004 2nd RSIII Public Service Commission MISSOURI

# Missouri Public

FILED JAN 01 2002

Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

ISSUED: December 14, 2001

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

~

MICCOUNT Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

.026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0267 (Cont.)

(B) IntraLATA

		<u>BUSINI</u>	<u>ESS DAY</u>	EV	<u>ENING</u>	NIGHT/	WEEKEND	
	MILEAGE	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	1ST	ADD'L	
	<u>BAND</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	<u>MIN</u>	
	1-10	\$.1000	\$.0800	\$.0800	\$.0640	\$.0650	\$.0520	
	11-14	.1200	.1000	.0960	.0800	.0780	.0650	
	15-18	.1500	.1300	.1200	.1040	.0975	.0845	
	19-23	.2000	.1500	.1600	.1200	.1300	.0975	
	24-25	.2400	.1600	.1920	.1280	.1560	.1040	
	26-28	.2400	.1600	.1920	.1280	.1560	.1040	
	29-33	.2700	.1700	.2160	.1360	.1755	.1105	
ANCE	34-40	.3000	.1800	.2400	.1440	.1950	.1170	
	41-50	.3400	.2000	.2720	.1600	.2210	.1300	
JAN 0 1 2002	51-60	.3700	.2300	.2960	.1840	.2405	.1495	
	61-80	.3999	.2500	.3200	.2000	.2600	.1625	
StRP111	81-100	.3999	.2500	.3200	.2000	.2600	.1625	
MISSOURI	101-125	.3999	.2700	.3360	.2160	.2730	.1755	
	126-150	.3999	.2700	.3360	.2160	.2730	.1755	
	151-190	.3999	.3200	.3440	.2560	.2795	.2080	
	191-292	.3999	.3300	.3520	.2640	.2860	.2145	
	293-300	.3999	.3300	.3520	.2640	.2860	.2145	
	301-430	.3999	.3500	.3680	.2800	.2990	.2275	
	431-+	.3999	.3500	.3680	.2800	.2990	.2275	

# FILED NOV 3 0 1999

EFFECTIVE Constant 30 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

C

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 <u>Operator Assistance <sup>1</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones</u> (N) (Cont.)
    - .0267 (Cont.)
      - .02671 Other Billing Methods:

For Calls Billed To: Option B (Credit Card)	Applicable Usage Rates Section C-3.0351
Option K (MCI Preferred) Calling Card	Section C-3.1233
Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card	Section C-3.0266
Commercial Calling Card	Section C-3.0266

Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier. (N)

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

1

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

Ν

N

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0267 (Cont.)

.02671 Other Billing Methods:

<u>For Calls Billed To:</u> Option B (Credit Card)	<u>Applicable Usage Rates</u> Section C-3.0351
Option K (MCI Preferred) Calling Card	Section C-3.1233
Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card	Section C-3.0266
Commercial Calling Card	Section C-3.0266

.

.026.1 <u>0+ Guardian Service</u>

The Company's 0+ Guardian Service provides an end user with intrastate calling capability from specific healthcare service provider locations for healthcare service providers that have signed an exclusive agreement with MCI for the provision of operator service calling classifications as described in section 3.0261. 0+ Guardian Service allows for calls that are placed with the assistance of a live or automated operator from healthcare service provider client telephones presubscribed to the Company.

<u>Per-Minute Rates:</u> The operator services per-minute rates in section 3.0266 shall apply to 0+ Guardian service.

<u>Per-Call Surcharges</u>: In lieu of the operator service surcharges described in section 3.0264, a surcharge of \$3.00 shall apply for all intrastate 0+ Guardian operator service calls in addition to the per-minute rates described above.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 112

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 Operator Assistance, Non-MCI WORLDCOM Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)

.0267 (Cont.)

.02671 Other Billing Methods:

For Calls Billed To:	Applicable Usage Rates
Option B (Credit Card)	Section C-3.0351
Option K (MCI Preferred) Calling Card	Section C-3.1233
Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card	Section C-3.0266
Commercial Calling Card	Section C-3.0266

# CANCELLED

NOV 1 4 2003 ISTRS 112 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Service Commission 9 9-5-5808 FILED NOV 301599

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

. : •

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 80, 1999 -

NOV 3 0 1999



# Service Commissi

RECTD SEP 0 9 1999

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .026 <u>Operator Assistance <sup>2</sup>, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI Pre-Subscribed Payphones</u> (N) (Cont.)
    - .0268 <u>Usage Charges:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification I (see page 101).<u>1</u>/

MILEAGE <u>BAND</u>	<u>D.</u> INIT'L <u>3 MINS</u>	<u>AY</u> ADD'L <u>1 MIN</u>	<u>EVE</u> INIT'L <u>3 MINS</u>	<u>ENING</u> ADD'L <u>1 MIN</u>	<u>NIGHT/</u> INIT'L <u>3 MINS</u>	<u>WEEKEND</u> ADD'L <u>1 MIN</u>
$1 - 10 \\ 11 - 14 \\ 15 - 18 \\ 19 - 23 \\ 24 - 28 \\ 29 - 33 \\ 34 - 40 \\ 41 - 50 \\ 51 - 60 \\ 61 - 80 \\ 81 - 100 \\ 101 - 125 \\ 126 - 150 \\ 151 - 190 \\ 191 - 300 \\ 301 - +  $	\$.3335 .4715 .5719 .6193 .6239 .6325 .7360 .7360 .7705 .8165 .8395 .8970 .9545 .9890 1.0235 1.1960	\$.2588 .3738 .4600 .4888 .4888 .5003 .5865 .5865 .5865 .6095 .6440 .6555 .7015 .7590 .7935 .8165 .9660	\$.2668 .3772 .4600 .4911 .4974 .5060 .5635 .6635 .6095 .6210 .6325 .6670 .7245 .7590 .7820 .9315	\$.2070 .2990 .3680 .3910 .4025 .4370 .4600 .4600 .4715 .4945 .5060 .5635 .6210 .6325 .6555 .7360	\$.2168 .3065 .3738 .4031 .4140 .4255 .4600 .4715 .4945 .5060 .5175 .5405 .5865 .6095 .6325 .7590	\$.1682 .2430 .2990 .3177 .3565 .3680 .3795 .3910 .4140 .4255 .4370 .4600 .4945 .5060 .5405 .6210

 Calls are subject to a three minute initial period and one minute additional increments
 Effective on or after August 13, 2016, MCI Communications Services, Inc. will no longer offer Person-to-Person, 3rd Number Billing, or Collect Call operator services throughout the United States to customers that MCI serves as an interexchange carrier or facility-based local carrier.

ISSUED: July 19, 2016

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2016

Service Commission JX-2017-0013

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
    - .026 <u>Operator Assistance, Non-MCI Calling Cards, and MCI WORLDCOM</u> <u>Pre-Subscribed Payphones (Cont.)</u>
      - .0268 <u>Usage Charges:</u> The following per minute usage charges will apply to all intrastate calls falling within classification I<sup>-</sup>(see Section C-3.0261).1/

$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	MILEAGE <u>BAND</u>	DAY INIT'L ADD' <u>3 MINS 1 MIN</u>		<u>NIGHT/WEEKEND</u> INIT'L ADD'L <u>3 MINS <u>1 MIN</u></u>
151 - 190         .9890         .7935         .7590         .6325         .6095         .506           191 - 300         1.0235         .8165         .7820         .6555         .6325         .540	11 - 14 15 - 18 19 - 23 24 - 28 29 - 33 34 - 40 41 - 50 51 - 60 61 - 80 81 - 100 101 - 125 126 - 150 151 - 190 191 - 300	.4715       .3738         .5719       .4600         .6193       .4888         .6239       .4888         .6325       .5003         .7360       .5865         .7360       .5865         .7360       .5865         .7705       .6095         .8165       .6440         .8395       .6555         .8970       .7015         .9545       .7590         .9890       .7935         1.0235       .8165	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	.3065.2430.3738.2990.4031.3177.4140.3565.4255.3680.4600.3795.4715.3910.4945.4140.5060.4255.5175.4370.5405.4600.5865.4945.6095.5060.6325.5405

S-IVIGOUR FUSIIG S-IVIGOUR FUSIIG FILED NOV 801999

EFFECTIVE

1/ Calls are subject to a three minute initial period and one minute additional increments

CANCELLED August 19, 2016

Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2017-0013

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

NOV 3 0 1999

MIDSOUR Public Service Commission

# RECD SEP 0 9 1999

(N)(I)

(N)(1)

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

#### .027 PrimeTime Option 1/

PrimeTime is a discounted variation of Dial One Service which offers one hour of interstate calling. Customers must select the PrimeTime Option described in MCI 's Tariff FCC No. 1, in which case they may include their intrastate calls for an additional charge of \$2.25 per month. Customers may place calls between 5:00 PM and 8:00 AM Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday until 5:00 PM, and between 11:00 PM Sunday and 8:00 AM Monday. Additional minutes of interstate and intrastate evening and night/weekend calling during these time periods are available at \$.15 per minute.

For an additional \$1.25 per month charge, all calls made outside the specified time periods will be given a discount of 10% (in lieu of any other volume discounts contained herein) off that portion of the monthly usage charges incurred at the rates listed in Section C-3.026 preceding. 2/ If a customer chooses this option, the monthly charges still apply regardless of the volume of calls made under this plan during any month.

<u>Monthly Minimum Usage</u> - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci\_service\_agreement/res\_domestic\_services.jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00.

ISSUED: June 28, 2013

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

<sup>1/</sup> Commencing April 1, 1995, PrimeTime Option is available only to existing customers. The Service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

<sup>2/</sup> The monthly fee for this additional discount is listed in MCI 's FCC Tariff No. 1.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 114

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sarvico Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .027 PrimeTime Option 1/

PrimeTime is a discounted variation of Dial One Service which offers one hour of interstate calling. Customers must select the PrimeTime Option described in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff FCC No. 1, in which case they may include their intrastate calls for an additional charge of \$2.25 per month. Customers may place calls between 5:00 PM and 8:00 AM Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday until 5:00 PM, and between 11:00 PM Sunday and 8:00 AM Monday. Additional minutes of interstate and intrastate evening and night/weekend calling during these time periods are available at \$.15 per minute.

For an additional \$1.25 per month charge, all calls made outside the specified time periods will be given a discount of 10% (in lieu of any other volume discounts contained herein) off that portion of the monthly usage charges incurred at the rates listed in Section C-3.026 preceding. 2/ If a customer chooses this option, the monthly charges still apply regardless of the volume of calls made under this plan during any month.

Micsouri Püblic Souried Commission 9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

- 1/ Commencing April 1, 1995, PrimeTime Option is available only to existing customers. The Service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.
- 2/ The monthly fee for this additional discount is listed in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC Tariff No. 1.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED August 1, 2013 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: Oblober 30, 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

7815715

(N)(I)

(N)(I)

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

#### .028 MCI EasyRate Option 1/

The service as offered in this tariff is an add-on to the interstate EasyRate Service provided in MCI 's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. As a variation of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial), MCI EasyRate offers instate calling for an additional monthly charge of \$1.50. Customers may place calls 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Calls placed between 8 am and 5 pm, Monday through Friday, will be priced at \$.27 per minute. Calls placed during any other time period will be priced at \$.16 per minute. All calls will be rounded to the next higher full minute.

Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly	(N)(I)
minimum usage charge, as specified in	
http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that	t
customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for	
intralata service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00.	(N)(1)
	((*))())

#### .029 MCI Sure Savings Option 2/

A variation of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial - Dial "1" only), MCI Sure Savings Option offers calling within the state of Missouri. Customers may place calls 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Calls placed between 8 AM and 5 PM, Monday through Friday, will be priced at \$.27 per minute. Calls placed during any other time period will be priced at \$.17 per minute. All calls will be rounded to the next higher full minute.

<u>Monthly Minimum Usage</u> - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci\_service\_agreement/res\_domestic\_services.jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00.

1/ Commencing April 1, 1995, MCI EasyRate Option is available only to existing customers. The service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

2/ Beginning July 9, 1995, this service will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: June 28, 2013

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 115

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Missouri Public Servico Commission

# RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)
  - .028 MCI EasyRate Option 1/

The service as offered in this tariff is an add-on to the interstate EasyRate Service provided in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. As a variation of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial), MCI EasyRate offers instate calling for an additional monthly charge of \$1.50. Customers may place calls 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Calls placed between 8 am and 5 pm, Monday through Friday, will be priced at \$.27 per minute. Calls placed during any other time period will be priced at \$.16 per minute. All calls will be rounded to the next higher full minute.

.029 MCI Sure Savings Option 2/

A variation of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial - Dial "1" only), MCI Sure Savings Option offers calling within the state of Missouri. Customers may place calls 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Calls placed between 8 AM and 5 PM, Monday through Friday, will be priced at \$.27 per minute. Calls placed during any other time period will be priced at \$.17 per minute. All calls will be rounded to the next higher full minute.

1/ Commencing April 1, 1995, MCI EasyRate Option is available only to existing customers. The service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

2/ Beginning July 9, 1995, this service will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

EFFECtive Costs 1999

Missouri Public Faives Commission

NOV 3 0 1999

CANCELLED August 1, 2013 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328